Chapter 3: GRADUATING STUDENT QUESTIONNAIRE
(GSQ)

Who takes it?
All graduating seniors.

When is it administered?
Before graduation as part of the clearance process.

How long does it take for the student to complete the instrument?
Approximately 15-20 minutes.

What office administers it?
It is administered online through the Assessment and Testing Office.

Who originates the assessment?
The Provost and the University Assessment Committee.

When are the results typically available?
In the fall for the fiscal year.

What type of information is sought?
The GSQ asks questions related to student satisfaction, campus involvement, and time spent on certain
activities.

From whom are the results available?
Assessment and Testing Office, Violette Hall 1130.

To whom are the results regularly distributed?

University, School, and Discipline means and frequencies are sent to the Academic Deans and
respective Department Chairs. University averages and frequencies are sent to the President, Provost,
Deans, Assessment Committee, and selected administrators. University-wide results are published in
this Almanac.

Are the results available by department or discipline?
Yes.

Are the results comparable to data of other universities?
No.
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The Graduating Student Questionnaire (GSQ) is an online web-based survey administered by the
Assessment & Testing Office and is completed by seniors as part of the graduation clearance process
coordinated by the Registrar’s Office each semester.

The questionnaire consists of questions focusing on students’ future plans; satisfaction of services and
facilities, experiences with faculty, impression of major and liberal arts courses, the major overall, and
opportunities for interaction with others; the adequacy of major preparation and education and
experiences; the amount of time spent in various activities; and some basic demographic information.

By looking at the means and frequencies of the responses, the university can identify areas of strength
to build upon and possible areas of weakness to direct attention to. Means and frequencies from the
fiscal year 2017 GSQ follow which identify a variety of areas with strengths and weaknesses.

Basic demographic information . . .

1283 surveys completed
42.7% male; 57.3% female
84.5% Caucasian, 13.7% minority

Future Plans . ..

Strengths
39.3% of Truman graduates plan to attend graduate school either in a full or part-time capacity or take

additional undergraduate coursework
52.7% are or will be employed upon receiving their degree including military services
41.8% plan to earn a master’s degree of some sort; 25.2% plan to earn a professional/doctorate degree

Weaknesses
3.9% have not found a job and/or are not attending graduate school

Satisfaction of . . . (measured by means using the scale of 1=very dissatisfied, 2=dissatisfied,
3=satisfied, & 4=very satisfied)

Strengths
Services & Facilities provided by the University: Library — 3.42; Services of department office - 3.34;

Student Union Building — 3.31; Computer access — 3.22; University Career Center — 3.22; Recreational
Facilities — 3.21; Student Activities Board — 3.19; Laboratories, studios, and research space — 3.18;
Registrar Office — 3.18; Financial Aid Office — 3.17; Intramural Program — 3.16; Center for Student
Involvement — 3.15; Center for Multicultural Affairs — 3.15; and General conditions of buildings and
grounds — 3.15

Experiences: Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the major — 3.50; Friendliness of the campus — 3.39;
Intellectual climate on the campus — 3.34; Accessibility of instructors within the major — 3.33; Overall
quality of instruction in the major — 3.32; Opportunities to be involved in student life and co-curricular
activities — 3.28; Opportunities to interact with faculty outside of class — 3.28; Attitude of non-teaching
staff toward students — 3.25; On-campus work experiences — 3.24; Attitude of faculty toward students
- 3.24;

First major — 3.26



Weaknesses

Services & Facilities provided by the University: Parking Services — 2.15; Food Service — 2.60;
University Counseling Services — 2.78; Heating, cooling and air quality in buildings — 2.82;
Registration process — 2.88

Experiences: Academic Advising by Center for Academic Excellence/New Student Program Advisor —
2.90

Major — 11.9% are dissatisfied with their first major

Adequacy of LSP, majors, and co-curriculum education and experiences . . . (measured by means
using the scale of 4=very adequate, 3=adequate, 2=inadequate, & 1=very inadequate)

Strengths
In general students felt adequately to very adequately prepared in their majors with respect to: Attitude

of believing that learning is a life-long process — 3.58; Ability to think critically — 3.56; Knowledge of
subject matter — 3.52; Understanding multiple perspectives — 3.51; Ability to find information,
interpret and apply findings — 3.51; Ability to apply knowledge in defining problems and solving them
— 3.47; and Knowledge of modes of inquiry or processes — 3.42. Students felt adequately prepared with
respect to the LSP in several areas especially in Writing Enhanced Courses: Using writing as a mode
of learning — 3.29; Growing socially and personally from co-curricular experiences — 3.25; JINS:
Integrating approaches or methods from two or more disciplines — 3.25; Physical Science:
Experiencing scientific research in a laboratory setting — 3.13; Growing intellectually from co-
curricular experiences — 3.12; Intercultural: Appreciating cultural diversity through studying one’s own
or other’s societies — 3.10.

Weaknesses

Freshman Program: Developing study and time management skills — 2.73; Personal Well-being:
Understanding your mental and physical health needs — 2.87; Growing intellectually from on-campus
residential experiences — 2.90; Elementary Functions: Developing basic skills in algebra — 2.93;
Mathematics: Using math to study assumptions critically, reason logically, and arrive at sound
conclusions — 2.95; Aesthetic-Fine Arts: Responding or reacting to an artistic creation — 2.97; and
Philosophy and Religion: Interpreting and critically evaluating ethical and political issues and practices
—-2.99.

Amount of time spent, number of times, or how often or many . . .

Strengths
Studying — 26.0% spent 11-15 hours per week, 22.0% spent 16-20 hours per week, 12.1% spent 21-25

hours per week, and 14.7% spent 26 or more hours per week; 93.1% often or very often Found their
major courses challenging; 88.2% Felt they knew 2 or more faculty well enough to obtain a letter of
recommendation; 88.2% often or very often Applied the knowledge and skills gained in one discipline
to learning in other disciplines; 84.6% often or very often Discussed issues of social, cultural, or
academic significance with others outside of class; 83.0% often or very often Discussed topics with
students whose opinions/values differed; 79.6% often or very often reported Term papers, reports, or
major writing assignments were required in their courses; 78.3% often or very often Participated in a
co-curricular activity; 77.8% often or very often Communicated with a faculty member out of class;
73.4% often or very often Completed reading assignments in day-to-day preparation for class; 92.8%
never or only a few times observed discrimination related to Individuals with disabilities on campus;
88.0% never or only a few times observed discrimination related to Sexual orientation; 87.3% never or
only a few times observed discrimination related to Race on campus; 86.6% never or only a few times



observed discrimination related to Gender on campus; 98.6% Used computers weekly; 98.3%
Socialized with friends weekly; 90.0% Spent time on research projects weekly; 80.6% spent time
Watching television; 75.6% spent time on Other major activities weekly; 70.7% spent time Reading
beyond course assignments weekly; 67.0% spent time on Academic organizations weekly; 66.3% spent
time Working on campus weekly; and 84.6% are Involved in one or more co-curricular activities while
30.4% are involved in 3 or more activities.

Weaknesses

Studying — 25.2% spent less than 10 hours per week studying; 29.3% do not spend time Reading
beyond their course assignments; 71.9% never or seldom Used the writing center, language lab,
computer labs, or tutorial services; 50.8% never or seldom Attended cultural events; 40.3% never or
seldom Used library resources to gather research materials and information; 37.2% never or seldom
Applied knowledge and skills gained in on-campus work to the classroom; 36.6% never or seldom
found LSP courses challenging; 35.2% never or seldom Applied knowledge and skills gained in the
classroom to on-campus work; 33.6% never or seldom Asked other students for advice/criticism on
papers, projects, etc.; 32.8% never or seldom Applied knowledge and skills gained in co-curricular
activities to the classroom; 32.2 never or seldom Applied knowledge and skills gained in the classroom
to co-curricular activities; 29.4% never or seldom Interacted with people from other cultures; 26.5%
never or seldom Completed reading assignments in day-to-day preparation for class; 22.2% never or
seldom Communicated with a faculty member out of class; 21.8% never or seldom Participated in a
co-curricular activity and 15.4% are not Involved in any co-curricular activity; 13.4% observed some
or lot of Gender discrimination; 12.7% observed some or a lot of Race discrimination; 11.9% observed
some or a lot of Sexual orientation discrimination on campus; and 7.2% observed some or a lot of
Individual with disabilities discrimination; 80.6% Watch television weekly; and Participation:
percentage of students not Spending time with Student Government Organization (90.1%); at
Residence Hall activities/programs (82.3%); Performing in the arts (82.3%); Participating in
intercollegiate sports (80.9%); Intramural Sports (68.1%); Religious Activities (67.2%); Employment
off campus (64.4%); Greek Organizations (61.8%); or Creating art/music for personal interest (54.9%).

Other information worth noting . . .

On a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high), overall Truman students rated themselves fairly high with respect to
several descriptors, particularly Working cooperative with a group — 3.60; Respecting the uniqueness
and worth of each individual — 3.60; Understanding their own abilities, interests, and personality —
3.58; Learning on your own — 3.48; Persisting with difficult tasks — 3.45; and Leadership ability — 3.41.
Managing their emotions (3.13) was the lowest rated descriptor.

Cost (41.3%), Academic Reputation (22.1%), Availability of Scholarship/Financial Aid (10.6%), and
Type of Programs Available (8.0%) were the top primary reasons for students completing their degree
at Truman; Cost (24.6%), Academic Reputation (22.4%), Size (12.2%), and Availability of
Scholarship/Financial Aid (9.6) were the top secondary reasons.

84.3% would probably or definitely Choose Truman again if they started college over.

83.7% agree the Assessment program helps the university demonstrate the quality of its programs,
80.7% agree the Assessment program fosters curriculum improvement, and 78.7% of the students
Know about and understand the purpose of the assessment program. 68.5% agree the Assessment
Program helps to better understand personal strengths and weaknesses, but 31.6% do not agree.



96.4% of students agree that the University should survey student opinion.
80.0% completed the survey in 20 minutes or less.
High Impact Educational Experiences . . .

89.2% of the students evaluated their entire educational experience at Truman as good or excellent.
85.8% indicated they were satisfied with the Quality of Instruction. Overall 69.6% evaluated their
Quiality of Academic Advising received as good or excellent and 30.4% evaluated it as fair or poor.

Second Major Related Responses . . .

Satisfaction of . . . (measured by means or response percentages using the scale of 1=very
dissatisfied, 2=dissatisfied, 3=satisfied, & 4=very satisfied)

Of the 1,283 survey respondents, 146 (11.4%) students indicated they had a second major and
completed the related questions.

Strengths
Experiences: Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the major — 3.42; Accessibility of instructors in the

major — 3.41; Overall quality of instruction in the major — 3.24; Academic advising by faculty advisor
in the major — 3.21

Services: Department office of the major — 3.30

Second major — 3.19; 78.3% felt major courses were often or very often challenging

Weaknesses

Experiences: 25.3% were dissatisfied with the availability of courses offered in the major; 14.6% were
dissatisfied with academic advising by faculty advisor in the major; 10.7% were dissatisfied with the
Overall quality of instruction in their major

9.7% were dissatisfied with their second major

Adequacy of major . .. (measured by means or response percentages using the scale of 4=very
adequate, 3=adequate, 2=inadequate, & 1=very inadequate)

Strengths
In general students felt adequately to very adequately prepared in their second major with respect to:

Knowledge of Subject matter — 96.7%; Knowledge of Modes of inquiry or processes — 95.3%);
Knowledge of Theories pertinent to the specialty — 95.2%; Knowledge of Issues and trends pertinent to
the specialty — 92.0%; Ability to Think Critically — 96.7%; Ability to Apply knowledge in defining
problems and solving them — 95.4%; Ability to Find information, interpret and apply findings — 94.7%;
Attitude of Believing that learning is a life-long process — 96.0%; and Attitude of Understanding
multiple perspectives — 95.4%.

Weaknesses
Knowledge of Scholars who are associated with the major — 19.4%



Graduating Student Questionnaire
University-wide Results
Fiscal Year 2017 (includes Summer 2017)

Frequencies

Statistics
1. What is the highest academic degree you plan to earn?

N Valid 1282
Missing 1

1. What is the highest academic degree you plan to earn?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Bachelor's degree 435 33.9 33.9 33.9
2 - Master's degree 423 33.0 33.0 66.9
3 - Master of Arts in 82 6.4 6.4 73.3
Education degree
4 - Beyond Master's but 18 14 14 74.7
less than a doctorate
5 - Professional degree, e. 130 10.1 10.1 84.9
g. M.D., D.O., J.D.
6 - Doctorate, e.g. Ph.D., 194 15.1 151 100.0
Ed.D.
Total 1282 99.9 100.0
Missing System 1 1
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics
2. What is most likely to be your principal activity upon graduation?

N Valid 1282
Missing 1
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2. What is most likely to be your principal activity upon graduation?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Employment, full-time paid 629 49.0 49.1 49.1
Employment, part-time paid 46 3.6 3.6 52.7
Graduate or professional 464 36.2 36.2 88.8
school, full-time
Graduate or professional 16 1.2 1.2 90.1
school, part-time
Additional undergraduate 24 1.9 1.9 92.0
coursework
Military Service 12 9 9 92.9
Volunteer activity (e.g. 41 3.2 3.2 96.1
Peace Corps)
Starting or raising a family 8 .6 .6 96.7
Other 42 3.3 3.3 100.0
Total 1282 99.9 100.0
Missing System 1 A
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

3. If you could start college over, would you choose to attend this university?

N Valid 1281

Missing 2
Mean 3.20
Std. Deviation .784
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3. If you could start college over, would you choose to attend this

university?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Definitely no 46 3.6 3.6 3.6
2-Probably no 155 121 121 15.7
3-Probably yes 583 45.4 45.5 61.2
4-Definitely yes 497 38.7 38.8 100.0
Total 1281 99.8 100.0
Missing System 2 2
Total 1283 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
N
Valid Missing
4a. Primary reason for completing your degree at Truman 1280 3
4h. Secondary reason for completing your degree at Truman 1272 11

Frequency Table
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4a. Primary reason for completing your degree at Truman

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Cost 528 41.2 41.3 41.3
2 - Size 68 5.3 53 46.6
3 - Social Atmosphere 31 2.4 2.4 49.0
4 - Location 42 3.3 3.3 52.3
5 - Type of programs 102 8.0 8.0 60.2
available
6 - Academic reputation 283 22.1 221 82.3
7 - Availability of 136 10.6 10.6 93.0
scholarship/financial aid
8 - Advice of parents or 36 2.8 2.8 95.8
relatives
9 - To be with friends 25 1.9 2.0 97.7
10 - Other reason 29 2.3 23 100.0
Total 1280 99.8 100.0

Missing System 3 2

Total 1283 100.0

4b. Secondary reason for completing your degree at Truman
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Cost 313 24.4 24.6 24.6
2 - Size 155 12.1 12.2 36.8
3 - Social Atmosphere 62 4.8 4.9 41.7
4 - Location 99 7.7 7.8 49.4
5 - Type of programs 103 8.0 8.1 57.5
available
6 - Academic reputation 285 22.2 22.4 80.0
7 - Availability of 122 9.5 9.6 89.5
scholarship/financial aid
8 - Advice of parents or 66 5.1 5.2 94.7
relatives
9 - To be with friends 33 2.6 2.6 97.3
10 - Other reason 34 2.7 2.7 100.0
Total 1272 99.1 100.0

Missing ~ System 11 9

Total 1283 100.0
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Frequencies

5. Approximately how many hours per week do you spend outside of class on course-related work (e.g. homework, papers, projects, I

N Valid 1280

Missing 3
Mean 3.67
Std. Deviation 1.557

5. Approximately how many hours per week do you spend outside of
class on course-related work (e.g. homework, papers, projects,
rehearsing, studio work, etc.)?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - 0-5 hours 59 4.6 4.6 4.6
2 - 6-10 hours 264 20.6 20.6 25.2
3-11-15 hours 333 26.0 26.0 51.3
4 - 16-20 hours 281 21.9 22.0 73.2
5 - 21-25 hours 155 12.1 12.1 85.3
6 - 26-30 hours 105 8.2 8.2 93.5
7 - 31 or more hours 83 6.5 6.5 100.0
Total 1280 99.8 100.0

Missing ~ System 3 2

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Page 5



Statistics

Valid

N
Missing

Mean

Std.
Deviation

6a. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Interacted with people from other cultures

6b. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Discussed topics with students whose opinions or personal
values differed from your own

6c. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Used
library resources to gather research materials and information

6d. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Communicated with a faculty member out of class

6e. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Attended a cultural event (e.g. art exhibit, play, concert,
campus lectures)

6f. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Applied
the knowledge and skills gained in one discipline to learning in
other disciplines

6g. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Discussed issues of social, cultural, or academic significance
with others outside of class

6h. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Participated in a co-curricular activity

6i. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Completed reading assignments in day-to-day preparation for
class

6j. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Asked
other students for advice or criticism on your papers, projects,
and etc.

6k. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Used
the writing center, language lab, computer labs, or tutorial
services

1270

1269

1276

1273

1272

1268

1273

1259

1274

1270

1271

13

14

10

11

15

10

24

13

12

2.92

3.14

2.76

3.10

2.59

3.24

3.22

3.19

3.02

2.85

2.19

727

.692

.844

751

.822

.668

.730

.863

.802

.795

.769
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Statistics

N Std.

Valid Missing Mean Deviation
6l. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the 1247 36 2.81 .787
following activities during the course of the school year:_Applied
knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to co-curricular
activities
6m. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the 1162 121 2.76 .869
following activities during the course of the school year:_Applied
knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to on-campus
work
6n. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the 1239 44 2.81 .823
following activities during the course of the school year:_Applied
knowledge and skills gained in co-curricular activities to the
classroom
60. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the 1166 117 2.70 .896

following activities during the course of the school year:_Applied
knowledge and skills gained in on-campus work to the
classroom

Frequency Table

6a. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Interacted with people from other cultures

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 9 7 T T
2-Seldom 364 28.4 28.7 29.4
3-Often 618 48.2 48.7 78.0
4-Very often 279 21.7 22.0 100.0
Total 1270 99.0 100.0
Missing Not applicable 7 5
System 6 5
Total 13 1.0
Total 1283 100.0
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6b. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the

following activities during the course of the school year:
_Discussed topics with students whose opinions or personal
values differed from your own

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 7 5 .6 .6
2-Seldom 208 16.2 16.4 16.9
3-Often 660 51.4 52.0 69.0
4-Very often 394 30.7 31.0 100.0
Total 1269 98.9 100.0
Missing Not applicable 6 5
System 8 .6
Total 14 11
Total 1283 100.0

6¢. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Used
library resources to gather research materials and information

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 64 5.0 5.0 5.0
2-Seldom 450 35.1 35.3 40.3
3-Often 488 38.0 38.2 78.5
4-Very often 274 214 21.5 100.0
Total 1276 99.5 100.0
Missing Not applicable 5 A4
System 2 2
Total 7 5
Total 1283 100.0
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6d. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:

_Communicated with a faculty member out of class

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 10 .8 .8 .8
2-Seldom 273 21.3 21.4 22.2
3-Often 574 44.7 45.1 67.3
4-Very often 416 324 32.7 100.0
Total 1273 99.2 100.0
Missing Not applicable 7 5
System 3 .2
Total 10 .8
Total 1283 100.0

6e. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Attended a cultural event (e.g. art exhibit, play, concert, campus

lectures)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 75 5.8 5.9 5.9
2-Seldom 571 445 44.9 50.8
3-Often 425 33.1 334 84.2
4-Very often 201 15.7 15.8 100.0
Total 1272 99.1 100.0
Missing Not applicable 7 5
System 4 3
Total 11 9
Total 1283 100.0
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6f. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Applied
the knowledge and skills gained in one discipline to learning in

other disciplines

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 9 7 e e
2-Seldom 141 11.0 11.1 11.8
3-Often 659 51.4 52.0 63.8
4-Very often 459 35.8 36.2 100.0
Total 1268 98.8 100.0
Missing Not applicable 5 4
System 10 .8
Total 15 1.2
Total 1283 100.0

6g. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Discussed issues of social, cultural, or academic significance
with others outside of class

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 16 1.2 1.3 1.3
2-Seldom 180 14.0 14.1 15.4
3-Often 580 45.2 45.6 61.0
4-Very often 497 38.7 39.0 100.0
Total 1273 99.2 100.0
Missing Not applicable 5 A
System 5 4
Total 10 .8
Total 1283 100.0
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6h. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Participated in a co-curricular activity

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 49 3.8 3.9 3.9
2-Seldom 225 17.5 17.9 21.8
3-Often 424 33.0 337 55.4
4-Very often 561 43.7 44.6 100.0
Total 1259 98.1 100.0
Missing Not applicable 20 1.6
System 4 3
Total 24 1.9
Total 1283 100.0

6i. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:
_Completed reading assignments in day-to-day preparation for

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 31 24 24 24
2-Seldom 307 23.9 241 26.5
3-Often 547 42.6 42.9 69.5
4-Very often 389 30.3 30.5 100.0
Total 1274 99.3 100.0
Missing Not applicable 6 5
System 3 2
Total 9 7
Total 1283 100.0
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6j. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Asked
other students for advice or criticism on your papers, projects,

and etc.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 40 3.1 3.1 3.1
2-Seldom 387 30.2 30.5 33.6
3-Often 561 43.7 44.2 77.8
4-Very often 282 22.0 22.2 100.0
Total 1270 99.0 100.0
Missing Not applicable 7 5
System 6 5
Total 13 1.0
Total 1283 100.0

6k. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Used
the writing center, language lab, computer labs, or tutorial

services
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 197 15.4 15.5 15.5
2-Seldom 717 55.9 56.4 71.9
3-Often 276 215 21.7 93.6
4-Very often 81 6.3 6.4 100.0
Total 1271 99.1 100.0
Missing Not applicable 8 .6
System 4 3
Total 12 9
Total 1283 100.0
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6l. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Applied
knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to co-curricular

activities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 61 4.8 4.9 4.9
2-Seldom 340 26.5 27.3 32.2
3-Often 615 47.9 49.3 81.5
4-Very often 231 18.0 18.5 100.0
Total 1247 97.2 100.0
Missing Not applicable 31 2.4
System 5 A4
Total 36 2.8
Total 1283 100.0

6m. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Applied
knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to on-campus work

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 103 8.0 8.9 8.9
2-Seldom 306 23.9 26.3 35.2
3-Often 525 40.9 45.2 80.4
4-Very often 228 17.8 19.6 100.0
Total 1162 90.6 100.0
Missing Not applicable 116 9.0
System 5 4
Total 121 9.4
Total 1283 100.0
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6n. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Applied
knowledge and skills gained in co-curricular activities to the

classroom
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 76 5.9 6.1 6.1
2-Seldom 330 25.7 26.6 32.8
3-Often 584 455 47.1 79.9
4-Very often 249 194 20.1 100.0
Total 1239 96.6 100.0
Missing Not applicable 37 2.9
System 7 5
Total 44 3.4
Total 1283 100.0

60. Indicate the number of times you involved yourself in the
following activities during the course of the school year:_Applied
knowledge and skills gained in on-campus work to the classroom

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Never 132 10.3 11.3 11.3
2-Seldom 302 235 25.9 37.2
3-Often 520 40.5 44.6 81.8
4-Very often 212 16.5 18.2 100.0
Total 1166 90.9 100.0
Missing Not applicable 114 8.9
System 3 2
Total 117 9.1
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

7. How often were term papers, reports, or major writing assignments required in your courses this semester?

N Valid 1281

Missing 2
Mean 3.18
Std. Deviation .783

7. How often were term papers, reports, or major writing
assignments required in your courses this semester?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 19 15 15 15
2-Not very often 242 18.9 18.9 20.4
3-Often 514 40.1 40.1 60.5
4-Very often 506 39.4 39.5 100.0
Total 1281 99.8 100.0

Missing System 2 2

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

8. How often were your major courses challenging?

N Valid 1277

Missing 6
Mean 3.35
Std. Deviation .613
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8. How often were your major courses challenging?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 3 2 2 2
2-Not very often 85 6.6 6.7 6.9
3-Often 650 50.7 50.9 57.8
4-Very often 539 42.0 42.2 100.0
Total 1277 99.5 100.0

Missing System 6 5

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

9. How often were your LSP courses challenging?

N Valid 1279

Missing 4
Mean 2.75
Std. Deviation 711

9. How often were your LSP courses challenging?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Never 27 2.1 2.1 2.1
2-Not very often 441 34.4 34.5 36.6
3-Often 635 49.5 49.6 86.2
4-Very often 176 13.7 13.8 100.0
Total 1279 99.7 100.0

Missing System 4 3

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

10. How many faculty members do you know well enough to obtain a letter of recommendation?

N Valid 1281

Missing 2
Mean 3.75
Std. Deviation 1.083

10. How many faculty members do you know well enough to obtain a
letter of recommendation?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 38 3.0 3.0 3.0
2 -0One 114 8.9 8.9 11.9
3-Two 380 29.6 29.7 41.5
4 - Three 347 27.0 27.1 68.6
5 - More than three 402 31.3 314 100.0
Total 1281 99.8 100.0

Missing System 2 2

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

Valid

Missing

Mean

Std.
Deviation

11a. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Freshman
Writing: Generating topics for writing via critical thinking
and discussion

11b. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Speech:
Using speech skills appropriate to the topic, purpose, and
audience

11c. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Elementary
Functions: Developing basic skills in algebra

11d. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Statistics:
Recognizing the importance of statistics from its use in
research to its use in everyday life

11e. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Computer
Literacy: Recognizing the unethical use of technology,
including copyright and privacy issues.

11f. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Personal
Well-Being: Understanding your mental and physical
health needs

11g. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Science-
Physical Science: Experiencing scientific research in a
laboratory setting

1261

1264

1258

1268

1256

1263

1268

22

19

25

15

27

20

15

3.01

3.05

2.93

3.01

3.01

2.87

3.13

.579

.624

.760

719

.734

.847

.663
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Statistics

Valid

Missing

Mean

Std.
Deviation

11h. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Science-Life
Science: Understanding the unifying principles of life and
repeatable patterns in nature

11i. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_History:
Understanding the social and aesthetic richness of
different cultures

11j. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Social
Science: Understanding citizenship and leadership in its
broadest meaning

11k. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Philosophy
& Religion: Interpreting and critically evaluating ethical
and political issues and practices

11l. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Aesthetic-
Fine Arts: Responding or reacting to an artistic creation

11m. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Aesthetic-
Literature: Understanding the diversity of human
experience and creative expression in literature

11n. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?
_Mathematics: Using math to study assumptions
critically, reason logically, and arrive at sound
conclusions

1265

1257

1256

1256

1258

1256

1255

18

26

27

27

25

27

28

3.08

3.07

3.06

2.99

2.97

3.06

2.95

.662

.667

.658

.703

729

.654

722
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Statistics

Valid

Missing

Mean

Std.
Deviation

11o. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Writing
Enhanced Courses: Using writing as a mode of learning

11p. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_JINS:
Integrating approaches or methods from two or more
disciplines

11g. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Intercultural:
Appreciating cultural diversity through studying one's own
or other's societies

11r. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Foreign
Language: Understanding particular cultures through the
study of foreign languages

11s. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Freshman
Program: Developing study and time management skills

11t. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing
intellectually from co-curricular experiences

11u. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing
socially and personally from co-curricular experiences

11v. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing
socially and personally from on-campus work

1271

1265

1267

1267

1264

1261

1267

1260

12

18

16

16

19

22

16

23

3.29

3.25

3.10

3.02

2.73

3.12

3.25

3.03

.636

.759

.677

.710

.798

.688

.700

.708
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Statistics

Std.

Valid Missing Mean Deviation
11w. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies 1265 18 3.02 .698
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing
intellectually from on-campus work
11x. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies 1265 18 2.90 .764
Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing
intellectually from on-campus residential experiences
11y. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies 1265 18 3.09 147

Program and co-curriculum education and experiences at
Truman have been in each of the following?_Growing
socially and personally through on-campus residential
experiences

Frequency Table

1la. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Freshman Writing: Generating topics for writing via
critical thinking and discussion

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 28 2.2 2.2 2.2
2 - Inadequate 119 9.3 9.4 11.7
3 - Adequate 923 71.9 73.2 84.9
4 - Very Adequate 191 14.9 15.1 100.0
Total 1261 98.3 100.0

Missing System 22 1.7

Total 1283 100.0
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11b. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Speech: Using speech skills appropriate to the
topic, purpose, and audience

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 29 2.3 2.3 2.3
2 - Inadequate 130 10.1 10.3 12.6
3 - Adequate 857 66.8 67.8 80.4
4 - Very Adequate 248 19.3 19.6 100.0
Total 1264 98.5 100.0

Missing System 19 1.5

Total 1283 100.0

11c. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Elementary Functions: Developing basic skills in

algebra
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very inadequate 79 6.2 6.3 6.3
2 - Inadequate 171 13.3 13.6 19.9
3 - Adequate 763 59.5 60.7 80.5
4 - Very Adequate 245 19.1 19.5 100.0
Total 1258 98.1 100.0
Missing System 25 1.9
Total 1283 100.0
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11d. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-

curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each

of the following?_Statistics: Recognizing the importance of statistics
from its use in research to its use in everyday life

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 47 3.7 3.7 3.7
2 - Inadequate 182 14.2 14.4 18.1
3 - Adequate 754 58.8 59.5 77.5
4 - Very Adequate 285 22.2 225 100.0
Total 1268 98.8 100.0

Missing System 15 1.2

Total 1283 100.0

1le. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-

curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each

of the following?_Computer Literacy: Recognizing the unethical use
of technology, including copyright and privacy issues.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 49 3.8 3.9 3.9
2 - Inadequate 183 14.3 14.6 18.5
3 - Adequate 727 56.7 57.9 76.4
4 - Very Adequate 297 23.1 23.6 100.0
Total 1256 97.9 100.0

Missing System 27 2.1

Total 1283 100.0
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11f. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-

curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each

of the following?_Personal Well-Being: Understanding your mental
and physical health needs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 106 8.3 8.4 8.4
2 - Inadequate 228 17.8 18.1 26.4
3 - Adequate 654 51.0 51.8 78.2
4 - Very Adequate 275 21.4 21.8 100.0
Total 1263 98.4 100.0

Missing System 20 1.6

Total 1283 100.0

11g. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-

curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each

of the following?_Science-Physical Science: Experiencing scientific
research in a laboratory setting

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 30 2.3 2.4 2.4
2 - Inadequate 115 9.0 9.1 11.4
3 - Adequate 778 60.6 61.4 72.8
4 - Very Adequate 345 26.9 27.2 100.0
Total 1268 98.8 100.0

Missing System 15 1.2

Total 1283 100.0
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11h. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-

curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each

of the following?_Science-Life Science: Understanding the unifying
principles of life and repeatable patterns in nature

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 32 25 25 25
2 - Inadequate 133 10.4 10.5 13.0
3 - Adequate 798 62.2 63.1 76.1
4 - Very Adequate 302 235 23.9 100.0
Total 1265 98.6 100.0

Missing System 18 1.4

Total 1283 100.0

11i. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_History: Understanding the social and aesthetic
richness of different cultures

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 31 2.4 2.5 25
2 - Inadequate 144 11.2 115 13.9
3 - Adequate 785 61.2 62.5 76.4
4 - Very Adequate 297 23.1 23.6 100.0
Total 1257 98.0 100.0

Missing System 26 2.0

Total 1283 100.0
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11j. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Social Science: Understanding citizenship and
leadership in its broadest meaning

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 33 2.6 2.6 2.6
2 - Inadequate 136 10.6 10.8 13.5
3 - Adequate 806 62.8 64.2 77.6
4 - Very Adequate 281 21.9 22.4 100.0
Total 1256 97.9 100.0

Missing System 27 2.1

Total 1283 100.0

11k. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-

curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each

of the following?_Philosophy & Religion: Interpreting and critically
evaluating ethical and political issues and practices

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 44 3.4 3.5 3.5
2 - Inadequate 187 14.6 14.9 18.4
3 - Adequate 768 59.9 61.1 79.5
4 - Very Adequate 257 20.0 20.5 100.0
Total 1256 97.9 100.0

Missing System 27 2.1

Total 1283 100.0
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11l. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Aesthetic-Fine Arts: Responding or reacting to an

artistic creation

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 47 3.7 3.7 3.7
2 - Inadequate 215 16.8 17.1 20.8
3 - Adequate 730 56.9 58.0 78.9
4 - Very Adequate 266 20.7 211 100.0
Total 1258 98.1 100.0

Missing System 25 1.9

Total 1283 100.0

11m. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-

curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each

of the following?_Aesthetic-Literature: Understanding the diversity of
human experience and creative expression in literature

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 30 2.3 2.4 2.4
2 - Inadequate 142 11.1 11.3 13.7
3 - Adequate 804 62.7 64.0 7.7
4 - Very Adequate 280 21.8 22.3 100.0
Total 1256 97.9 100.0

Missing System 27 2.1

Total 1283 100.0
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11n. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Mathematics: Using math to study assumptions
critically, reason logically, and arrive at sound conclusions

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 58 45 4.6 4.6
2 - Inadequate 189 14.7 15.1 19.7
3 - Adequate 772 60.2 61.5 81.2
4 - Very Adequate 236 18.4 18.8 100.0
Total 1255 97.8 100.0

Missing System 28 2.2

Total 1283 100.0

11o0. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Writing Enhanced Courses: Using writing as a

mode of learning

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 19 1.5 15 15
2 - Inadequate 70 5.5 5.5 7.0
3 - Adequate 711 55.4 55.9 62.9
4 - Very Adequate 471 36.7 37.1 100.0
Total 1271 99.1 100.0

Missing System 12 9

Total 1283 100.0
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11p. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-

curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each

of the following?_JINS: Integrating approaches or methods from two
or more disciplines

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 44 3.4 3.5 3.5
2 - Inadequate 113 8.8 8.9 12.4
3 - Adequate 587 45.8 46.4 58.8
4 - Very Adequate 521 40.6 41.2 100.0
Total 1265 98.6 100.0

Missing System 18 1.4

Total 1283 100.0

11qg. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Intercultural: Appreciating cultural diversity
through studying one's own or other's societies

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 27 2.1 2.1 2.1
2 - Inadequate 153 11.9 12.1 14.2
3 - Adequate 755 58.8 59.6 73.8
4 - Very Adequate 332 25.9 26.2 100.0
Total 1267 98.8 100.0

Missing System 16 1.2

Total 1283 100.0
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11r. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Foreign Language: Understanding particular
cultures through the study of foreign languages

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 44 3.4 3.5 3.5
2 - Inadequate 172 13.4 13.6 17.0
3 - Adequate 760 59.2 60.0 77.0
4 - Very Adequate 291 22.7 23.0 100.0
Total 1267 98.8 100.0

Missing System 16 1.2

Total 1283 100.0

11s. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Freshman Program: Developing study and time
management skills

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 99 7.7 7.8 7.8
2 - Inadequate 318 24.8 25.2 33.0
3 - Adequate 667 52.0 52.8 85.8
4 - Very Adequate 180 14.0 14.2 100.0
Total 1264 98.5 100.0

Missing System 19 15

Total 1283 100.0
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11t. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each

of the following?_Growing intellectually from co-curricular
experiences

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 37 29 2.9 2.9
2 - Inadequate 119 9.3 9.4 12.4
3 - Adequate 756 58.9 60.0 72.3
4 - Very Adequate 349 27.2 27.7 100.0
Total 1261 98.3 100.0

Missing System 22 1.7

Total 1283 100.0

11u. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-

curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Growing socially and personally from co-curricular
experiences

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 32 25 25 25
2 - Inadequate 96 7.5 7.6 10.1
3 - Adequate 666 51.9 52.6 62.7
4 - Very Adequate 473 36.9 37.3 100.0
Total 1267 98.8 100.0

Missing System 16 1.2

Total 1283 100.0

Page 31



11v. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Growing socially and personally from on-campus

work
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very inadequate 42 3.3 3.3 3.3
2 - Inadequate 173 13.5 13.7 17.1
3 - Adequate 754 58.8 59.8 76.9
4 - Very Adequate 291 22.7 23.1 100.0
Total 1260 98.2 100.0
Missing System 23 1.8
Total 1283 100.0

11w. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Growing intellectually from on-campus work

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 41 3.2 3.2 3.2
2 - Inadequate 172 13.4 13.6 16.8
3 - Adequate 772 60.2 61.0 77.9
4 - Very Adequate 280 21.8 22.1 100.0
Total 1265 98.6 100.0

Missing System 18 1.4

Total 1283 100.0
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11x. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-

curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each

of the following?_Growing intellectually from on-campus residential
experiences

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 80 6.2 6.3 6.3
2 - Inadequate 201 15.7 15.9 22.2
3 - Adequate 754 58.8 59.6 81.8
4 - Very Adequate 230 17.9 18.2 100.0
Total 1265 98.6 100.0

Missing System 18 1.4

Total 1283 100.0

11y. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-
curriculum education and experiences at Truman have been in each
of the following?_Growing socially and personally through on-
campus residential experiences

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Very inadequate 56 4.4 4.4 4.4
2 - Inadequate 135 10.5 10.7 151
3 - Adequate 718 56.0 56.8 71.9
4 - Very Adequate 356 27.7 28.1 100.0
Total 1265 98.6 100.0

Missing System 18 14

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

N Std.
Valid Missing Mean Deviation

12a. How adequately has your major prepared 1260 23 3.42 574
you in each of the following?_Knowledge of --
Modes of inquiry or processes of your major

12b. How adequately has your major prepared 1263 20 3.52 .568
you in each of the following?_Knowledge of --
Subject matter of your major

12c. How adequately has your major prepared 1261 22 3.38 .645
you in each of the following?_Knowledge of --
Issues and trends pertinent to your specialty

12d. How adequately has your major prepared 1253 30 3.37 .618
you in each of the following?_Knowledge of --
Theories pertinent to your specialty

12e. How adequately has your major prepared 1255 28 3.06 754
you in each of the following?_Knowledge of --
Scholars who are associated with the major

12f. How adequately has your major prepared 1260 23 3.47 .588
you in each of the following?_Ability to --

Apply knowledge in defining problems and

solving them

12g. How adequately has your major prepared 1262 21 3.51 .579
you in each of the following?_Ability to -- Find
information; interpret and apply findings

12h. How adequately has your major prepared 1259 24 3.56 .579
you in each of the following?_Ability to --
Think critically

12i. How adequately has your major prepared 1263 20 3.58 .576
you in each of the following?_Attitude of --
Believing that learning is a life-long process

12j. How adequately has your major prepared 1259 24 3.51 .593
you in each of the following?_Attitude of --
Understanding multiple perspectives

Frequency Table
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12a. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Knowledge of -- Modes of inquiry or processes of your

major
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 4 3 3 3
2-Inadequate 42 3.3 3.3 3.7
3-Adequate 639 49.8 50.7 54.4
4-Very adequate 575 44.8 45.6 100.0
Total 1260 98.2 100.0
Missing Does not apply 15 1.2
System 8 .6
Total 23 1.8
Total 1283 100.0

12b. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Knowledge of -- Subject matter of your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 5 A4 4 4
2-Inadequate 31 2.4 25 2.9
3-Adequate 526 41.0 41.6 44.5
4-Very adequate 701 54.6 55.5 100.0
Total 1263 98.4 100.0
Missing Does not apply 8 .6
System 12 9
Total 20 1.6
Total 1283 100.0
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12c. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Knowledge of -- Issues and trends pertinent to your

specialty
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 8 .6 .6 .6
2-Inadequate 89 6.9 7.1 7.7
3-Adequate 578 45.1 45.8 53.5
4-Very adequate 586 45.7 46.5 100.0
Total 1261 98.3 100.0
Missing Does not apply 13 1.0
System 9 7
Total 22 1.7
Total 1283 100.0

12d. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Knowledge of -- Theories pertinent to your specialty

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 6 5 5 5
2-Inadequate 75 5.8 6.0 6.5
3-Adequate 619 48.2 49.4 55.9
4-Very adequate 553 43.1 441 100.0
Total 1253 97.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 15 1.2
System 15 1.2
Total 30 23
Total 1283 100.0
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12e. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Knowledge of -- Scholars who are associated with the

major
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 30 2.3 2.4 2.4
2-Inadequate 232 18.1 18.5 20.9
3-Adequate 628 48.9 50.0 70.9
4-Very adequate 365 28.4 29.1 100.0
Total 1255 97.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 16 1.2
System 12 9
Total 28 2.2
Total 1283 100.0

12f. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Ability to -- Apply knowledge in defining problems and
solving them

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 6 5 5 5
2-Inadequate 43 34 34 3.9
3-Adequate 568 44.3 45.1 49.0
4-Very adequate 643 50.1 51.0 100.0
Total 1260 98.2 100.0
Missing Does not apply 10 .8
System 13 1.0
Total 23 18
Total 1283 100.0
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12g. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Ability to -- Find information; interpret and apply findings

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 7 5 .6 .6
2-Inadequate 33 2.6 2.6 3.2
3-Adequate 532 41.5 42.2 45.3
4-Very adequate 690 53.8 54.7 100.0
Total 1262 98.4 100.0
Missing Does not apply 11 .9
System 10 .8
Total 21 1.6
Total 1283 100.0

12h. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Ability to -- Think critically

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 8 .6 .6 .6
2-Inadequate 32 2.5 25 3.2
3-Adequate 465 36.2 36.9 40.1
4-Very adequate 754 58.8 59.9 100.0
Total 1259 98.1 100.0
Missing Does not apply 10 .8
System 14 1.1
Total 24 1.9
Total 1283 100.0
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12i. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Attitude of -- Believing that learning is a life-long process

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 8 .6 .6 .6
2-Inadequate 31 2.4 25 3.1
3-Adequate 447 34.8 35.4 38.5
4-Very adequate 777 60.6 61.5 100.0
Total 1263 98.4 100.0
Missing Does not apply 10 .8
System 10 .8
Total 20 1.6
Total 1283 100.0

12j. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Attitude of -- Understanding multiple perspectives

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 7 5 .6 .6
2-Inadequate 43 3.4 3.4 4.0
3-Adequate 505 39.4 40.1 44.1
4-Very adequate 704 54.9 55.9 100.0
Total 1259 98.1 100.0
Missing Does not apply 12 .9
System 12 9
Total 24 1.9
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

N Std.
Valid Missing Mean Deviation
13a. Using the descriptions below, how would you 1277 6 341 .666

rate yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?
_Leadership ability

13b. Using the descriptions below, how would you 1276 7 3.60 .583
rate yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?
_Working cooperatively with a group

13c. Using the descriptions below, how would you 1276 7 3.45 .632
rate yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?
_Persisting at difficult tasks

13d. Using the descriptions below, how would you 1275 8 3.58 .592
rate yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?

_Understanding your own abilities, interests, and

personality

13e. Using the descriptions below, how would you 1275 8 3.13 .787
rate yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?
_Managing your emotions

13f. Using the descriptions below, how would you 1277 6 3.60 .608
rate yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?

_Respecting the uniqueness and worth of each

individual

13g. Using the descriptions below, how would you 1277 6 3.48 .634
rate yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?
_Learning on your own

Frequency Table

13a. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate
yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Leadership ability

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 10 .8 .8 .8
2 99 7.7 7.8 8.5
3 530 41.3 415 50.0
4-High 638 49.7 50.0 100.0
Total 1277 99.5 100.0

Missing System 6 5

Total 1283 100.0
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13b. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate
yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Working

cooperatively with a group

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 7 5 5 5
2 43 34 34 3.9
3 399 31.1 31.3 35.2
4-High 827 64.5 64.8 100.0
Total 1276 99.5 100.0

Missing System 7 5

Total 1283 100.0

13c. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate
yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Persisting at

difficult tasks

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 5 4 A4 A4
2 82 6.4 6.4 6.8
3 528 41.2 41.4 48.2
4-High 661 51.5 51.8 100.0
Total 1276 99.5 100.0

Missing System 7 5

Total 1283 100.0

13d. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate
yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Understanding
your own abilities, interests, and personality

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 5 4 4 A4
2 53 4.1 4.2 4.5
3 410 32.0 32.2 36.7
4-High 807 62.9 63.3 100.0
Total 1275 99.4 100.0

Missing System 8 .6

Total 1283 100.0
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13e. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate
yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Managing your

emotions
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Low 33 2.6 2.6 2.6
2 225 17.5 17.6 20.2
8 564 44.0 44.2 64.5
4-High 453 35.3 355 100.0
Total 1275 99.4 100.0
Missing System 8 .6
Total 1283 100.0

13f. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate
yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Respecting the
unigueness and worth of each individual

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Low 9 e 7 4
2 55 4.3 4.3 5.0
3 380 29.6 29.8 34.8
4-High 833 64.9 65.2 100.0
Total 1277 99.5 100.0

Missing System 6 .5

Total 1283 100.0

13g. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate
yourself on a scale of 1 (low) to 4 (high)?_Learning on your

own
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Low 8 .6 .6 .6
2 73 5.7 5.7 6.3
3 490 38.2 384 44.7
4-High 706 55.0 55.3 100.0
Total 1277 99.5 100.0
Missing System 6 .5
Total 1283 100.0
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Frequencies

Statistics

Valid

N
Missing

Mean

Std.
Deviation

14a. How satisfied were you with the experiences,
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Opportunities to be involved in student
life and co-curricular activities

14b. How satisfied were you with the experiences,
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Opportunities to interact with faculty
outside of class

14c. How satisfied were you with the experiences,
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Quality of feedback from faculty

14d. How satisfied were you with the experiences,
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Variety of teaching strategies

14e. How satisfied were you with the experiences,
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Friendliness of the campus

14f. How satisfied were you with the experiences,
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Intellectual climate on the campus

14g. How satisfied were you with the experiences,
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Your sense of belonging on this
campus

14h. How satisfied were you with the experiences,
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the
LSP

14i. How satisfied were you with the experiences,
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the
major

14j. How satisfied were you with the experiences,
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Overall quality of instruction in your
major

1230

1247

1253

1248

1256

1252

1240

1230

1257

1256

53

36

30

35

27

31

43

53

26

27

3.28

3.28

3.14

3.07

3.39

3.34

3.19

3.01

3.50

3.32

.639

.651

.634

.658

.610

.637

.755

.672

.596

.680
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Statistics

Std.
Valid Missing Mean Deviation

14k. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1256 27 3.06 744
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Experiences -- Availability of courses offered in your

major

141. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1255 28 3.33 .636
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Experiences -- Accessibility of instructors in your

major

14m. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1246 37 3.10 .866
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

__Experiences -- Academic advising by faculty advisor

in your major

14n. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1031 252 2.90 .860
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Experiences -- Academic advising by your New

Student Program/Center for Academic Excellence

advisor

140. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1254 29 3.24 .595
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Attitude of faculty toward students

14p. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1204 79 3.25 .579
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Experiences -- Attitude of non-teaching staff toward

students

149. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1035 248 3.24 .643
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- On-campus work experiences

14r. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1233 50 3.09 .696
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Experiences -- Concern for you as an individual

14s. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1186 97 3.01 .615
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Assessment & Testing

14t. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1036 247 3.22 .608
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- University Career Center

14u. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1076 207 3.11 .587
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Services & Facilities -- Business Office/Cashier's

window
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Statistics

Std.
Valid Missing Mean Deviation

14v. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1048 235 3.15 .600
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Services & Facilities -- Center for Student

Involvement

14w. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1216 67 3.08 .683
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Truman Bookstore

14x. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 675 608 3.04 712
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Services & Facilities -- Center for International

Education Abroad

14y. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 628 655 3.15 .578
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Center for Multicultural Affairs

14z. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1209 74 3.34 .597
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Services & Facilities -- Department office of your

major

14aa. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1118 165 3.17 .649
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Financial Aid Office

14ab. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1220 63 2.60 .861
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Food service

14ac. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1102 181 2.97 767
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Health Center

14ad. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 810 473 3.16 .566
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Intramural program

14ae. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 702 581 3.07 .558
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Language Learning Center

14af. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1247 36 3.42 .563
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Library

14ag. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1196 87 3.18 .607
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Registrars office
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Statistics

Valid

Missing

Mean

Std.
Deviation

14ah. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1246
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Registration process

14ai.How satisfied were you with the experiences, 934
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Student Affairs

14aj. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 779
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Student Senate

14ak. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1106
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Services & Facilities -- Student Activities Board

(SAB)

14al. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 811
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Services & Facilities -- University Counseling

Services

14am. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1076
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Services & Facilities -- Laboratories, studios, and

research space

14an. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1188
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Recreational facilities

14a0. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1247
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Student Union Building

14ap. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1239
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Computer access

14ag. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1050
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Athletic facilities

14ar. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1179
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?
_Services & Facilities -- Parking

14as. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1257
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Services & Facilities -- Heating, cooling, and air

quality in campus buildings

14at. How satisfied were you with the experiences, 1254
services, and facilities at Truman as listed below?

_Services & Facilities -- General conditions of

buildings and grounds at this university

37

349

504

177

472

207

95

36

44

233

104

26

29

2.88

3.14

3.04

3.19

2.78

3.18

3.21

3.31

3.22

3.13

2.15

2.82

3.15

733

501

.603

.605

.920

.545

.569

541

.614

.612

.880

.700

.557
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Frequency Table

14a. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Opportunities to
be involved in student life and co-curricular activities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 16 1.2 1.3 1.3
2-Dissatisfied 78 6.1 6.3 7.6
3-Satisfied 677 52.8 55.0 62.7
4-Very satisfied 459 35.8 37.3 100.0
Total 1230 95.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 38 3.0
System 15 1.2
Total 53 4.1
Total 1283 100.0

14b. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Opportunities to
interact with faculty outside of class

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 12 9 1.0 1.0
2-Dissatisfied 103 8.0 8.3 9.2
3-Satisfied 659 51.4 52.8 62.1
4-Very satisfied 473 36.9 37.9 100.0
Total 1247 97.2 100.0
Missing Does not apply 19 15
System 17 1.3
Total 36 2.8
Total 1283 100.0
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14c. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Quality of
feedback from faculty

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 17 13 1.4 1.4
2-Dissatisfied 125 9.7 10.0 11.3
3-Satisfied 777 60.6 62.0 73.3
4-Very satisfied 334 26.0 26.7 100.0
Total 1253 97.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 13 1.0
System 17 1.3
Total 30 2.3
Total 1283 100.0

14d. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Variety of
teaching strategies

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 27 2.1 2.2 2.2
2-Dissatisfied 149 11.6 11.9 14.1
3-Satisfied 783 61.0 62.7 76.8
4-Very satisfied 289 225 23.2 100.0
Total 1248 97.3 100.0
Missing Does not apply 15 1.2
System 20 1.6
Total 35 2.7
Total 1283 100.0
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14e. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Friendliness of

the campus
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 14 11 11 11
2-Dissatisfied 43 3.4 3.4 45
3-Satisfied 644 50.2 51.3 55.8
4-Very satisfied 555 43.3 44.2 100.0
Total 1256 97.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 10 .8
System 17 1.3
Total 27 2.1
Total 1283 100.0

14f. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Intellectual
climate on the campus

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 17 1.3 14 14
2-Dissatisfied 63 4.9 5.0 6.4
3-Satisfied 654 51.0 52.2 58.6
4-Very satisfied 518 40.4 41.4 100.0
Total 1252 97.6 100.0
Missing Does not apply 14 11
System 17 1.3
Total 31 2.4
Total 1283 100.0
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14g. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Your sense of
belonging on this campus

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 41 3.2 3.3 3.3
2-Dissatisfied 136 10.6 11.0 14.3
3-Satisfied 615 47.9 49.6 63.9
4-Very satisfied 448 34.9 36.1 100.0
Total 1240 96.6 100.0
Missing Does not apply 24 1.9
System 19 15
Total 43 3.4
Total 1283 100.0

14h. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Faculty
enthusiasm for classes in the LSP

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 29 2.3 2.4 2.4
2-Dissatisfied 183 14.3 14.9 17.2
3-Satisfied 762 59.4 62.0 79.2
4-Very satisfied 256 20.0 20.8 100.0
Total 1230 95.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 35 2.7
System 18 1.4
Total 53 4.1
Total 1283 100.0
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14i. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Faculty
enthusiasm for classes in the major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 9 7 7 7
2-Dissatisfied 39 3.0 31 3.8
3-Satisfied 525 40.9 41.8 45.6
4-Very satisfied 684 53.3 54.4 100.0
Total 1257 98.0 100.0
Missing Does not apply 11 .9
System 15 1.2
Total 26 2.0
Total 1283 100.0

14j. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Overall quality
of instruction in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 22 1.7 1.8 1.8
2-Dissatisfied 88 6.9 7.0 8.8
3-Satisfied 613 47.8 48.8 57.6
4-Very satisfied 533 41.5 42.4 100.0
Total 1256 97.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 10 .8
System 17 1.3
Total 27 21
Total 1283 100.0
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14k. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Availability of
courses offered in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 40 3.1 3.2 3.2
2-Dissatisfied 192 15.0 15.3 18.5
3-Satisfied 676 52.7 53.8 72.3
4-Very satisfied 348 27.1 27.7 100.0
Total 1256 97.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 11 .9
System 16 1.2
Total 27 2.1
Total 1283 100.0

14l. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Accessibility of
instructors in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 15 1.2 1.2 1.2
2-Dissatisfied 69 5.4 5.5 6.7
3-Satisfied 654 51.0 52.1 58.8
4-Very satisfied 517 40.3 41.2 100.0
Total 1255 97.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 11 9
System 17 1.3
Total 28 2.2
Total 1283 100.0
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14m. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Academic
advising by faculty advisor in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 81 6.3 6.5 6.5
2-Dissatisfied 170 13.3 13.6 20.1
3-Satisfied 544 42.4 43.7 63.8
4-Very satisfied 451 35.2 36.2 100.0
Total 1246 97.1 100.0
Missing Does not apply 21 1.6
System 16 1.2
Total 37 2.9
Total 1283 100.0

14n. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Academic
advising by your New Student Program/Center for Academic

Excellence advisor

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 92 7.2 8.9 8.9
2-Dissatisfied 160 12.5 15.5 24.4
3-Satisfied 536 41.8 52.0 76.4
4-Very satisfied 243 18.9 23.6 100.0
Total 1031 80.4 100.0
Missing Does not apply 236 18.4
System 16 1.2
Total 252 19.6
Total 1283 100.0
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140. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Attitude of
faculty toward students

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 11 9 9 9
2-Dissatisfied 76 5.9 6.1 6.9
3-Satisfied 773 60.2 61.6 68.6
4-Very satisfied 394 30.7 314 100.0
Total 1254 97.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 12 .9
System 17 1.3
Total 29 2.3
Total 1283 100.0

14p. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Attitude of non-
teaching staff toward students

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 11 9 9 9
2-Dissatisfied 57 4.4 4.7 5.6
3-Satisfied 760 59.2 63.1 68.8
4-Very satisfied 376 29.3 31.2 100.0
Total 1204 93.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 62 4.8
System 17 1.3
Total 79 6.2
Total 1283 100.0

Page 54



14q. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- On-campus work
experiences

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 17 13 1.6 1.6
2-Dissatisfied 69 5.4 6.7 8.3
3-Satisfied 599 46.7 57.9 66.2
4-Very satisfied 350 27.3 33.8 100.0
Total 1035 80.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 228 17.8
System 20 1.6
Total 248 19.3
Total 1283 100.0

14r. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Concern for you
as an individual

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 38 3.0 3.1 3.1
2-Dissatisfied 134 10.4 10.9 13.9
3-Satisfied 741 57.8 60.1 74.0
4-Very satisfied 320 24.9 26.0 100.0
Total 1233 96.1 100.0
Missing Does not apply 28 2.2
System 22 1.7
Total 50 3.9
Total 1283 100.0
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14s. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
Assessment & Testing

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 36 2.8 3.0 3.0
2-Dissatisfied 108 8.4 9.1 12.1
3-Satisfied 846 65.9 71.3 83.5
4-Very satisfied 196 15.3 16.5 100.0
Total 1186 92.4 100.0
Missing Does not apply 76 5.9
System 21 1.6
Total 97 7.6
Total 1283 100.0

14t. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
University Career Center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 12 9 1.2 1.2
2-Dissatisfied 66 5.1 6.4 7.5
3-Satisfied 639 49.8 61.7 69.2
4-Very satisfied 319 24.9 30.8 100.0
Total 1036 80.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 226 17.6
System 21 1.6
Total 247 19.3
Total 1283 100.0
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14u. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
Business Office/Cashier's window

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 21 1.6 2.0 2.0
2-Dissatisfied 69 5.4 6.4 8.4
3-Satisfied 756 58.9 70.3 78.6
4-Very satisfied 230 17.9 21.4 100.0
Total 1076 83.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 190 14.8
System 17 1.3
Total 207 16.1
Total 1283 100.0

14v. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Center
for Student Involvement

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 19 15 1.8 1.8
2-Dissatisfied 66 5.1 6.3 8.1
3-Satisfied 706 55.0 67.4 75.5
4-Very satisfied 257 20.0 245 100.0
Total 1048 81.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 217 16.9
System 18 1.4
Total 235 18.3
Total 1283 100.0
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14w. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Truman

Bookstore
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 40 3.1 3.3 3.3
2-Dissatisfied 120 9.4 9.9 13.2
3-Satisfied 762 59.4 62.7 75.8
4-Very satisfied 294 22.9 24.2 100.0
Total 1216 94.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 53 4.1
System 14 1.1
Total 67 5.2
Total 1283 100.0

14x. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Center
for International Education Abroad

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 31 2.4 4.6 4.6
2-Dissatisfied 66 5.1 9.8 14.4
3-Satisfied 425 33.1 63.0 77.3
4-Very satisfied 153 11.9 22.7 100.0
Total 675 52.6 100.0
Missing Does not apply 586 45.7
System 22 1.7
Total 608 474
Total 1283 100.0
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14y. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Center
for Multicultural Affairs

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 10 .8 1.6 1.6
2-Dissatisfied 34 2.7 5.4 7.0
3-Satisfied 434 33.8 69.1 76.1
4-Very satisfied 150 11.7 23.9 100.0
Total 628 48.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 626 48.8
System 29 2.3
Total 655 51.1
Total 1283 100.0

14z. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
Department office of your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 13 1.0 11 11
2-Dissatisfied 41 3.2 3.4 4.5
3-Satisfied 681 53.1 56.3 60.8
4-Very satisfied 474 36.9 39.2 100.0
Total 1209 94.2 100.0
Missing Does not apply 56 4.4
System 18 1.4
Total 74 5.8
Total 1283 100.0
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1l4aa. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Financial

Aid Office
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 28 2.2 25 25
2-Dissatisfied 71 55 6.4 8.9
3-Satisfied 698 54.4 62.4 71.3
4-Very satisfied 321 25.0 28.7 100.0
Total 1118 87.1 100.0
Missing Does not apply 148 115
System 17 1.3
Total 165 12.9
Total 1283 100.0

14ab. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Food

service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 167 13.0 13.7 13.7
2-Dissatisfied 294 229 24.1 37.8
3-Satisfied 621 48.4 50.9 88.7
4-Very satisfied 138 10.8 11.3 100.0
Total 1220 95.1 100.0
Missing Does not apply 45 3.5
System 18 1.4
Total 63 4.9
Total 1283 100.0
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1l4ac. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Health

Center
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 65 51 5.9 5.9
2-Dissatisfied 145 11.3 13.2 19.1
3-Satisfied 648 50.5 58.8 77.9
4-Very satisfied 244 19.0 221 100.0
Total 1102 85.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 162 12.6
System 19 15
Total 181 14.1
Total 1283 100.0

14ad. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
Intramural program

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 12 9 15 15
2-Dissatisfied 38 3.0 4.7 6.2
3-Satisfied 565 44.0 69.8 75.9
4-Very satisfied 195 15.2 24.1 100.0
Total 810 63.1 100.0
Missing Does not apply 454 35.4
System 19 15
Total 473 36.9
Total 1283 100.0
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1l4ae. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
Language Learning Center

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 12 9 1.7 1.7
2-Dissatisfied 49 3.8 7.0 8.7
3-Satisfied 516 40.2 73.5 82.2
4-Very satisfied 125 9.7 17.8 100.0
Total 702 54.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 558 43.5
System 23 1.8
Total 581 45.3
Total 1283 100.0

14af. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Library

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 2 2 2 2
2-Dissatisfied 40 3.1 3.2 3.4
3-Satisfied 642 50.0 51.5 54.9
4-Very satisfied 563 43.9 45.1 100.0
Total 1247 97.2 100.0
Missing Does not apply 19 15
System 17 1.3
Total 36 2.8
Total 1283 100.0
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14ag. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
Registrars office

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 20 1.6 1.7 1.7
2-Dissatisfied 71 55 5.9 7.6
3-Satisfied 777 60.6 65.0 72.6
4-Very satisfied 328 25.6 27.4 100.0
Total 1196 93.2 100.0
Missing Does not apply 64 5.0
System 23 1.8
Total 87 6.8
Total 1283 100.0

14ah. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
Registration process

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 75 5.8 6.0 6.0
2-Dissatisfied 194 15.1 15.6 21.6
3-Satisfied 784 61.1 62.9 84.5
4-Very satisfied 193 15.0 15.5 100.0
Total 1246 97.1 100.0
Missing Does not apply 20 1.6
System 17 1.3
Total 37 2.9
Total 1283 100.0
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14ai.How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student

Affairs
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 9 7 1.0 1.0
2-Dissatisfied 34 2.7 3.6 4.6
3-Satisfied 708 55.2 75.8 80.4
4-Very satisfied 183 14.3 19.6 100.0
Total 934 72.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 325 25.3
System 24 1.9
Total 349 27.2
Total 1283 100.0

14aj. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student

Senate
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 21 1.6 2.7 2.7
2-Dissatisfied 62 4.8 8.0 10.7
3-Satisfied 558 435 71.6 82.3
4-Very satisfied 138 10.8 17.7 100.0
Total 779 60.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 479 37.3
System 25 1.9
Total 504 39.3
Total 1283 100.0
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14ak. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student

Activities Board (SAB)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 20 1.6 1.8 1.8
2-Dissatisfied 59 4.6 5.3 7.1
3-Satisfied 723 56.4 65.4 72.5
4-Very satisfied 304 23.7 275 100.0
Total 1106 86.2 100.0
Missing Does not apply 160 125
System 17 1.3
Total 177 13.8
Total 1283 100.0

14al. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
University Counseling Services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 106 8.3 131 131
2-Dissatisfied 132 10.3 16.3 29.3
3-Satisfied 405 31.6 49.9 79.3
4-Very satisfied 168 13.1 20.7 100.0
Total 811 63.2 100.0
Missing Does not apply 451 35.2
System 21 1.6
Total 472 36.8
Total 1283 100.0
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14am. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
Laboratories, studios, and research space

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 7 5 7 7
2-Dissatisfied 61 4.8 5.7 6.3
3-Satisfied 744 58.0 69.1 75.5
4-Very satisfied 264 20.6 245 100.0
Total 1076 83.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 186 145
System 21 1.6
Total 207 16.1
Total 1283 100.0

14an. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --
Recreational facilities

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 10 .8 .8 .8
2-Dissatisfied 65 5.1 5.5 6.3
3-Satisfied 783 61.0 65.9 72.2
4-Very satisfied 330 25.7 27.8 100.0
Total 1188 92.6 100.0
Missing Does not apply 76 5.9
System 19 15
Total 95 7.4
Total 1283 100.0
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14a0. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Student

Union Building
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 6 5 5 5
2-Dissatisfied 31 2.4 25 3.0
3-Satisfied 779 60.7 62.5 65.4
4-Very satisfied 431 33.6 34.6 100.0
Total 1247 97.2 100.0
Missing Does not apply 18 1.4
System 18 1.4
Total 36 2.8
Total 1283 100.0

1l4ap. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities --

Computer access

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 14 11 11 11
2-Dissatisfied 87 6.8 7.0 8.2
3-Satisfied 756 58.9 61.0 69.2
4-Very satisfied 382 29.8 30.8 100.0
Total 1239 96.6 100.0
Missing Does not apply 24 1.9
System 20 1.6
Total 44 3.4
Total 1283 100.0
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14aq. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Athletic

facilities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 20 1.6 1.9 1.9
2-Dissatisfied 77 6.0 7.3 9.2
3-Satisfied 699 54.5 66.6 75.8
4-Very satisfied 254 19.8 24.2 100.0
Total 1050 81.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 216 16.8
System 17 1.3
Total 233 18.2
Total 1283 100.0

l4ar. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Parking

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 317 24.7 26.9 26.9
2-Dissatisfied 428 334 36.3 63.2
3-Satisfied 371 28.9 31.5 94.7
4-Very satisfied 63 49 53 100.0
Total 1179 91.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 90 7.0
System 14 1.1
Total 104 8.1
Total 1283 100.0
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1l4as. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- Heating,
cooling, and air quality in campus buildings

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 57 4.4 45 45
2-Dissatisfied 269 21.0 21.4 25.9
3-Satisfied 772 60.2 61.4 87.4
4-Very satisfied 159 12.4 12.6 100.0
Total 1257 98.0 100.0
Missing Does not apply 15 1.2
System 11 9
Total 26 2.0
Total 1283 100.0

14at. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services & Facilities -- General
conditions of buildings and grounds at this university

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 11 9 9 9
2-Dissatisfied 83 6.5 6.6 7.5
3-Satisfied 872 68.0 69.5 77.0
4-Very satisfied 288 22.4 23.0 100.0
Total 1254 97.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 14 11
System 15 1.2
Total 29 2.3
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

Std.
Valid Missing Mean Deviation
15a. How frequently have you personally observed 1273 10 3.37 778
discrimination on this campus relative to any of the
following:_Gender
15b. How frequently have you personally observed 1274 9 3.41 .789
discrimination on this campus relative to any of the
following:_Race
15c. How frequently have you personally observed 1273 10 3.48 .766
discrimination on this campus relative to any of the
following:_Sexual orientation
15d. How frequently have you personally observed 1271 12 3.67 .653
discrimination on this campus relative to any of the
following:_Individuals with disabilities
Frequency Table
15a. How frequently have you personally observed discrimination
on this campus relative to any of the following: _Gender
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Alot 33 2.6 2.6 2.6

2 - Some 138 10.8 10.8 13.4

3 - A few times 430 335 33.8 47.2

4 - Never 672 52.4 52.8 100.0

Total 1273 99.2 100.0
Missing ~ System 10 .8
Total 1283 100.0
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15b. How frequently have you personally observed discrimination
on this campus relative to any of the following:_Race

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Alot 40 3.1 3.1 3.1
2 - Some 122 9.5 9.6 12.7
3 - Afew times 383 29.9 30.1 42.8
4 - Never 729 56.8 57.2 100.0
Total 1274 99.3 100.0

Missing System 9 7

Total 1283 100.0

15c. How frequently have you personally observed discrimination
on this campus relative to any of the following:_Sexual orientation

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Alot 31 2.4 2.4 2.4
2 - Some 121 9.4 9.5 11.9
3 - A few times 325 25.3 25.5 375
4 - Never 796 62.0 62.5 100.0
Total 1273 99.2 100.0

Missing ~ System 10 .8

Total 1283 100.0

15d. How frequently have you personally observed discrimination
on this campus relative to any of the following:_Individuals with

disabilities
Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Alot 19 1.5 1.5 1.5
2 - Some 73 5.7 5.7 7.2
3 - A few times 217 16.9 17.1 24.3
4 - Never 962 75.0 75.7 100.0
Total 1271 99.1 100.0
Missing ~ System 12 9
Total 1283 100.0
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Frequencies

Statistics
N std.

Valid Missing Mean Deviation
16a. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1261 22 2.81 1.127
you spend on Research projects.
16b. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1258 25 2.23 1.162
you spend on Academic organizations.
16c. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1262 21 1.20 .697
you spend on Student government organizations.
16d. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1259 24 1.98 1.447
you spend on Greek organizations.
16e. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1257 26 1.46 1.132
you spend on Performing in the arts.
16f. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1258 25 1.54 .942
you spend on Religious activities and organizations.
16g. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1255 28 1.28 .735
you spend on Residence hall activities/programs.
16h. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1260 23 1.65 1.476
you spend on Participating in intercollegiate sports.
16i. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1253 30 1.47 .835
you spend on Participating in intramural sports.
16j. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1252 31 2.19 1.105
you spend on Reading beyond course assignments.
16k. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1256 27 1.80 1.146
you spend on Creating art/music for personal interest.
16l. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1262 21 451 1.285
you spend on Using computers.
16m. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1259 24 2.75 1.307
you spend on Watching television.
16n. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1258 25 3.98 1.193
you spend on Socializing with friends.
160. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1260 23 275 1.522

you spend on Employment on campus.
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Statistics

N Std.

Valid Missing Mean Deviation

16p. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1256 27 2.30 1.910
you spend on Employment off campus.

16q. Select the approximate number of hours per week 1248 35 2.86 1.441
you spend on Other major activities.

Frequency Table

16a. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Research projects.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 126 9.8 10.0 10.0
2 - 1-2 hours 410 32.0 325 42.5
3 - 3-5 hours 420 32.7 333 75.8
4 - 6-10 hours 210 16.4 16.7 92.5
5-11-15 hours 67 5.2 5.3 97.8
6 - 16 or more hours 28 22 2.2 100.0
Total 1261 98.3 100.0

Missing System 22 1.7

Total 1283 100.0

16b. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Academic organizations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 415 32.3 33.0 33.0
2 - 1-2 hours 381 29.7 30.3 63.3
3 - 3-5 hours 295 23.0 234 86.7
4 - 6-10 hours 114 8.9 9.1 95.8
5-11-15 hours 36 2.8 2.9 98.6
6 - 16 or more hours 17 1.3 14 100.0
Total 1258 98.1 100.0

Missing System 25 1.9

Total 1283 100.0
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16c. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Student government organizations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 1137 88.6 90.1 90.1
2 -1-2 hours 59 4.6 4.7 94.8
3-3-5hours 25 1.9 2.0 96.8
4 - 6-10 hours 27 21 21 98.9
5-11-15 hours 10 .8 .8 99.7
6 - 16 or more hours 4 3 3 100.0
Total 1262 98.4 100.0

Missing System 21 1.6

Total 1283 100.0

16d. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Greek organizations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 778 60.6 61.8 61.8
2 -1-2 hours 79 6.2 6.3 68.1
3-3-5hours 189 14.7 15.0 83.1
4 - 6-10 hours 120 9.4 9.5 92.6
5-11-15 hours 43 3.4 3.4 96.0
6 - 16 or more hours 50 3.9 4.0 100.0
Total 1259 98.1 100.0

Missing System 24 1.9

Total 1283 100.0
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16e. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on

Performing in the arts.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 1034 80.6 82.3 82.3
2 -1-2 hours 52 4.1 4.1 86.4
3-3-5hours 71 55 5.6 92.0
4 - 6-10 hours 50 3.9 4.0 96.0
5-11-15 hours 18 1.4 1.4 97.5
6 - 16 or more hours 32 25 25 100.0
Total 1257 98.0 100.0

Missing System 26 2.0

Total 1283 100.0

16f. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Religious activities and organizations.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 846 65.9 67.2 67.2
2 -1-2 hours 245 19.1 19.5 86.7
3-3-5hours 99 7.7 7.9 94.6
4 - 6-10 hours 46 3.6 3.7 98.3
5-11-15 hours 14 1.1 1.1 99.4
6 - 16 or more hours 8 .6 .6 100.0
Total 1258 98.1 100.0

Missing System 25 1.9

Total 1283 100.0
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16g. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Residence hall activities/programs.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 1033 80.5 82.3 82.3
2 -1-2 hours 142 111 11.3 93.6
3-3-5hours 45 3.5 3.6 97.2
4 - 6-10 hours 24 1.9 1.9 99.1
5-11-15 hours 4 3 3 99.4
6 - 16 or more hours 7 5 .6 100.0
Total 1255 97.8 100.0

Missing System 28 2.2

Total 1283 100.0

16h. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Participating in intercollegiate sports.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 1019 79.4 80.9 80.9
2 -1-2 hours 38 3.0 3.0 83.9
3-3-5hours 35 2.7 2.8 86.7
4 - 6-10 hours 49 3.8 3.9 90.6
5 - 11-15 hours 36 2.8 2.9 93.4
6 - 16 or more hours 83 6.5 6.6 100.0
Total 1260 98.2 100.0

Missing System 23 1.8

Total 1283 100.0
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16i. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Participating in intramural sports.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 853 66.5 68.1 68.1
2 -1-2 hours 268 20.9 214 89.5
3-3-5hours 90 7.0 7.2 96.6
4 - 6-10 hours 26 2.0 21 98.7
5-11-15 hours 12 9 1.0 99.7
6 - 16 or more hours 4 3 3 100.0
Total 1253 97.7 100.0

Missing System 30 2.3

Total 1283 100.0

16j. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Reading beyond course assignments.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 367 28.6 29.3 29.3
2 -1-2 hours 494 38.5 39.5 68.8
3-3-5hours 255 19.9 204 89.1
4 - 6-10 hours 83 6.5 6.6 95.8
5 - 11-15 hours 33 2.6 2.6 98.4
6 - 16 or more hours 20 1.6 1.6 100.0
Total 1252 97.6 100.0

Missing System 31 2.4

Total 1283 100.0
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16k. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Creating art/music for personal interest.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 689 53.7 54.9 54.9
2 -1-2 hours 311 24.2 24.8 79.6
3-3-5hours 152 11.8 12.1 91.7
4 - 6-10 hours 55 4.3 4.4 96.1
5-11-15 hours 21 1.6 1.7 97.8
6 - 16 or more hours 28 2.2 2.2 100.0
Total 1256 97.9 100.0

Missing System 27 2.1

Total 1283 100.0

16l. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Using computers.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 18 1.4 1.4 1.4
2 -1-2 hours 65 5.1 5.2 6.6
3-3-5hours 192 15.0 15.2 21.8
4 - 6-10 hours 355 27.7 28.1 49.9
5-11-15 hours 244 19.0 19.3 69.3
6 - 16 or more hours 388 30.2 30.7 100.0
Total 1262 98.4 100.0

Missing System 21 1.6

Total 1283 100.0
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16m. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Watching television.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 244 19.0 19.4 19.4
2 -1-2 hours 333 26.0 26.4 45.8
3-3-5hours 334 26.0 26.5 72.4
4 - 6-10 hours 236 18.4 18.7 91.1
5-11-15 hours 65 51 5.2 96.3
6 - 16 or more hours 47 3.7 3.7 100.0
Total 1259 98.1 100.0

Missing System 24 1.9

Total 1283 100.0

16n. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Socializing with friends.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 22 1.7 1.7 1.7
2 -1-2 hours 85 6.6 6.8 8.5
3-3-5hours 345 26.9 27.4 35.9
4 - 6-10 hours 425 33.1 33.8 69.7
5-11-15 hours 206 16.1 16.4 86.1
6 - 16 or more hours 175 13.6 13.9 100.0
Total 1258 98.1 100.0

Missing System 25 1.9

Total 1283 100.0
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160. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Employment on campus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 425 33.1 337 337
2 -1-2 hours 57 4.4 4.5 38.3
3-3-5hours 425 33.1 33.7 72.0
4 - 6-10 hours 185 14.4 14.7 86.7
5-11-15 hours 92 7.2 7.3 94.0
6 - 16 or more hours 76 5.9 6.0 100.0
Total 1260 98.2 100.0

Missing System 23 1.8

Total 1283 100.0

16p. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Employment off campus.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 809 63.1 64.4 64.4
2 -1-2 hours 30 2.3 2.4 66.8
3-3-5hours 69 5.4 55 72.3
4 - 6-10 hours 98 7.6 7.8 80.1
5 - 11-15 hours 83 6.5 6.6 86.7
6 - 16 or more hours 167 13.0 13.3 100.0
Total 1256 97.9 100.0

Missing System 27 2.1

Total 1283 100.0
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16q. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on
Other major activities.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 305 23.8 24.4 24.4
2 -1-2 hours 189 14.7 151 39.6
3-3-5hours 351 27.4 28.1 67.7
4 - 6-10 hours 251 19.6 20.1 87.8
5 - 11-15 hours 83 6.5 6.7 94.5
6 - 16 or more hours 69 5.4 55 100.0
Total 1248 97.3 100.0

Missing System 35 2.7

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

17. How many co-curricular activities are you involved in?

N Valid 1274

Missing 9
Mean 2.16
Std. Deviation .690

17. How many co-curricular activities are you involved in?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - None 196 15.3 15.4 15.4
2 - 1-2 activities 691 53.9 54.2 69.6
3 - 3-5 activities 368 28.7 28.9 98.5
4 - 6 or more activities 19 15 15 100.0
Total 1274 99.3 100.0

Missing ~ System 9 7

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

19. Please indicate your sex?

N Valid 1279
Missing 4
19. Please indicate your sex?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- Male 546 42.6 42.7 42.7

2 - Female 733 57.1 57.3 100.0

Total 1279 99.7 100.0
Missing System 4 3
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

20. How would you describe yourself?

N Valid 1281
Missing 2
20. How would you describe yourself?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Black or African 42 3.3 3.3 3.3
American
2 - American Indian or 1 A 1 3.4
Alaska Native
3 - White, non-Hispanic 1083 84.4 84.5 87.9
4 - Asian 96 7.5 7.5 95.4
5 - Hispanic/Latino 32 25 25 97.9
6 - Other 23 1.8 1.8 99.7
7 - Hawaiian or Other 4 3 3 100.0
Pacific Islander
Total 1281 99.8 100.0
Missing System 2 2
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

21. Indicate your first major.

N Valid 1283
Missing 0
21. Indicate your first major.
Valid Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Percent Percent
Valid  Accounting BS 86 6.7 6.7 6.7
Bus Admin: Finance BA 7 5 5 7.2
Bus Admin: Finance BS 20 1.6 1.6 8.8
Bus Admin: Management BA 10 .8 .8 9.6
Bus Admin: Management BS 31 2.4 2.4 12.0
Bus Admin: Marketing BA 14 11 1.1 131
Bus Admin: Marketing BS 17 1.3 1.3 14.4
Bus Admin: MIS BA 1 A1 A 14.5
Bus Admin: International Bus BA 20 1.6 1.6 16.1
Art History BA 5 4 A4 16.4
Art: Studio Art BFA 8 .6 .6 17.1
Art: Visual Communication BFA 16 1.2 1.2 18.3
Art BA 5 4 4 18.7
Music: General Concentration w/emphasis 11 9 .9 19.6
groups BA
Music: Liberal Arts BA 1 1 1 19.6
Music: Performance BM 7 5 5 20.2
Music (General) BA 7 5 5 20.7
Music (Pre-Certification) BA 6 5 5 21.2
Theatre BA 18 14 1.4 22.6
Communication Disorders BA 14 11 1.1 23.7
Communication Disorders BS 22 1.7 1.7 254
Exercise Science BS 90 7.0 7.0 324
Athletic Training BS 8 .6 .6 33.0
Pre-Physical Therapy - Exercise Science BS 1 A1 A 33.1
Health Science BS 73 5.7 5.7 38.8
Pre-Med--Health Science BS 4 3 3 39.1
Nursing BSN 46 3.6 3.6 42.7
Classics BA 3 2 2 42.9
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21. Indicate your first major.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Percent Percent

Communication: Comm Arts BA 2 2 2 43.1
Communication: Journalism BA 9 7 7 43.8
Communication: Comm Studies BA 9 4 4 44.5
Communication: Public Communication BA 49 3.8 3.8 48.3
English BA 66 5.1 51 53.5
English BS 5 4 4 53.9
Linguistics BS 9 7 7 54.6
French BA 2 2 2 54.7
German BA 1 A A 54.8
Russian BA 4 3 3 55.1
Spanish BA 6 5 5 55.6
Romance Language BA 5 4 4 56.0
Creative Writing BFA 11 9 9 56.8
Computer Science BS 49 3.8 3.8 60.6
Mathematics BA 7 5 .5 61.2
Mathematics BS 21 1.6 1.6 62.8
Agricultural Science BS 30 2.3 2.3 65.2
Biology BA 8 .6 6 65.8
Biology BS 125 9.7 9.7 75.5
Pre-Dental--Biology BS 1 1 1 75.6
Chemistry BS 27 21 2.1 77.7
Pre-Med - Chemistry BS 1 A A 77.8
Physics BA 5 4 A4 78.2
Physics BS 5 A4 4 78.6
Economics BA 4 3 3 78.9
Economics BS 15 1.2 1.2 80.0
History BA 32 25 25 82.5
History BS 18 1.4 1.4 83.9
Justice Systems BS 37 29 29 86.8
Philosophy & Religion BA 7 5 5 87.4
Political Science BA 9 g 4 88.1
Political Science BS 9 4 T 88.8
Psychology BA 36 2.8 2.8 91.6
Psychology BS 80 6.2 6.2 97.8
Sociology/Anthropology BA 16 1.2 1.2 90.1
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21. Indicate your first major.

Valid Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Percent Percent
Sociology/Anthropology BS 5 A4 A4 99.5
Undecided BA 1 A A 99.5
Interdisciplinary Studies BA 4 3 3 99.8
Interdisciplinary Studies BS 2 2 2 100.0
Total 1283 100.0 100.0
Frequencies
Statistics
22. How satisfied are you with your first major?
N Valid 1279
Missing 4
Mean 3.26
Std. Deviation .829
22. How satisfied are you with your first major?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 82 6.4 6.4 6.4
2-Dissatisfied 70 55 5.5 11.9
3-Satisfied 562 43.8 43.9 55.8
4-Very satisfied 565 44.0 44.2 100.0
Total 1279 99.7 100.0
Missing System 4 3
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics
23. Indicate your second major.

N Valid 146
Missing 1137
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23. Indicate your second major.

Valid

Frequency Percent Percent

Valid Accounting BS 6 5 4.1
Bus Admin: Finance BA 1 1 7
Bus Admin: Finance BS 10 8 6.8
Bus Admin: Management BA 1 1 7
Bus Admin: Management BS 6 5 4.1
Bus Admin: Marketing BA 2 2 1.4
Bus Admin: Marketing BS 2 2 1.4
Bus Admin: International Bus BA 5 4 3.4
Art History BA 2 2 1.4
Music: General Concentration w/emphasis groups BA 3 2 2.1
Music: Liberal Arts BA 1 1 4
Music: Performance BM 1 1 7
Theatre BA 3 2 21
Communication Disorders BA 1 1 7
Communication Disorders BS 1 1 4
Health Science BS 4 3 2.7
Nursing BSN 3 2 2.1
Communication: Public Communication BA 5 A4 3.4
English BA 9 7 6.2
Linguistics BS 1 1 7
French BA 4 3 2.7
German BA 5 4 3.4
Spanish BA 5 4 3.4
Romance Language BA 1 1 7
Computer Science BS 3 2 2.1
Mathematics BA 1 1 7
Mathematics BS 10 8 6.8
Agricultural Science BS 1 1 7
Biology BA 1 1 7
Chemistry BS 2 2 1.4
Physics BA 1 1 7
Physics BS 1 1 7
Economics BA 2 2 1.4
Economics BS 2 2 1.4
History BA 4 3 2.7
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23. Indicate your second major.

Cumulative
Percent

Valid Accounting BS 4.1
Bus Admin: Finance BA 4.8
Bus Admin: Finance BS 11.6
Bus Admin: Management BA 12.3
Bus Admin: Management BS 16.4
Bus Admin: Marketing BA 17.8
Bus Admin: Marketing BS 19.2
Bus Admin: International Bus BA 22.6
Art History BA 24.0
Music: General Concentration w/emphasis groups BA 26.0
Music: Liberal Arts BA 26.7
Music: Performance BM 27.4
Theatre BA 295
Communication Disorders BA 30.1
Communication Disorders BS 30.8
Health Science BS 33.6
Nursing BSN 35.6
Communication: Public Communication BA 39.0
English BA 45.2
Linguistics BS 45.9
French BA 48.6
German BA 52.1
Spanish BA 55.5
Romance Language BA 56.2
Computer Science BS 58.2
Mathematics BA 58.9
Mathematics BS 65.8
Agricultural Science BS 66.4
Biology BA 67.1
Chemistry BS 68.5
Physics BA 69.2
Physics BS 69.9
Economics BA 71.2
Economics BS 72.6
History BA 75.3
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23. Indicate your second major.

Valid
Frequency Percent Percent
Justice Systems BS 9 7 6.2
Philosophy & Religion BA 3 2 2.1
Political Science BA 2 2 14
Political Science BS 1 1 4
Psychology BA 3 2 2.1
Psychology BS 10 .8 6.8
Sociology/Anthropology BS 2 2 1.4
Undeclared BA 2 14
Interdisciplinary Studies BA 4 3 2.7
Total 146 11.4 100.0
Missing System 1137 88.6
Total 1283 100.0

23. Indicate your second major.

Cumulative
Percent

Justice Systems BS 81.5
Philosophy & Religion BA 83.6
Political Science BA 84.9
Political Science BS 85.6
Psychology BA 87.7
Psychology BS 94.5
Sociology/Anthropology BS 95.9
Undeclared BA 97.3
Interdisciplinary Studies BA 100.0

Total
Missing System
Total

Frequencies
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Statistics

23A. With respect to your second major, how often were your major courses challenging?

N Valid 157

Missing 1126
Mean 3.09
Std. Deviation .788

23A. With respect to your second major, how often were your major
courses challenging?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Never 4 3 2.5 2.5
2 - Not very often 30 2.3 19.1 21.7
3 - Often 71 55 45.2 66.9
4 - Very often 52 4.1 33.1 100.0
Total 157 12.2 100.0

Missing System 1126 87.8

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

N Std.
Valid Missing Mean Deviation

23Ba. How adequately has your major prepared you in each 152 1131 3.37 572
of the following?_Knowledge of -- Modes of inquiry or
processes of your major

23Bb. How adequately has your major prepared you in each 151 1132 3.42 .558
of the following?_Knowledge of -- Subject matter of your

major

23Bc. How adequately has your major prepared you in each 151 1132 3.34 .643

of the following?_Knowledge of -- Issues and trends pertinent
to your specialty

23Bd. How adequately has your major prepared you in each 148 1135 3.34 .614
of the following?_Knowledge of -- Theories pertinent to your

specialty

23Be. How adequately has your major prepared you in each 149 1134 3.04 .696

of the following?_Knowledge of -- Scholars who are
associated with the major

23Bf. How adequately has your major prepared you in each 152 1131 3.45 .607
of the following?_Ability to -- Apply knowledge in defining
problems and solving them

23Bg. How adequately has your major prepared you in each 151 1132 3.45 .597
of the following?_Ability to -- Find information; interpret and

apply findings

23Bh. How adequately has your major prepared you in each 150 1133 3.53 .564

of the following?_Ability to -- Think critically

23Bi. How adequately has your major prepared you in each 151 1132 3.54 574
of the following?_Attitude of -- Believing that learning is a life-
long process

23Bj. How adequately has your major prepared you in each 151 1132 3.50 .610
of the following?_Attitude of -- Understanding multiple
perspectives

Frequency Table
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23Ba. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Knowledge of -- Modes of inquiry or processes of your

major
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2-Inadequate 7 5 4.6 4.6
3-Adequate 82 6.4 53.9 58.6
4-Very adequate 63 4.9 41.4 100.0
Total 152 11.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 4 3
System 1127 87.8
Total 1131 88.2
Total 1283 100.0

23Bb. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Knowledge of -- Subject matter of your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2-Inadequate 5 A4 3.3 3.3
3-Adequate 78 6.1 51.7 55.0
4-Very adequate 68 5.3 45.0 100.0
Total 151 11.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 3 2
System 1129 88.0
Total 1132 88.2
Total 1283 100.0
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23Bc. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Knowledge of -- Issues and trends pertinent to your

specialty
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 1 A 7 7
2-Inadequate 11 .9 7.3 7.9
3-Adequate 74 5.8 49.0 57.0
4-Very adequate 65 51 43.0 100.0
Total 151 11.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 4 3
System 1128 87.9
Total 1132 88.2
Total 1283 100.0

23Bd. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Knowledge of -- Theories pertinent to your specialty

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 2 2 1.4 1.4
2-Inadequate 5 A4 3.4 4.7
3-Adequate 81 6.3 54.7 59.5
4-Very adequate 60 4.7 40.5 100.0
Total 148 115 100.0
Missing Does not apply 6 5
System 1129 88.0
Total 1135 88.5
Total 1283 100.0
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23Be. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Knowledge of -- Scholars who are associated with the

major
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 2 2 1.3 1.3
2-Inadequate 27 2.1 18.1 195
3-Adequate 83 6.5 55.7 75.2
4-Very adequate 37 2.9 24.8 100.0
Total 149 11.6 100.0
Missing Does not apply 4 3
System 1130 88.1
Total 1134 884
Total 1283 100.0

23Bf. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Ability to -- Apply knowledge in defining problems and
solving them

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 1 A 7 7
2-Inadequate 6 5 3.9 4.6
3-Adequate 68 5.3 44.7 49.3
4-Very adequate 77 6.0 50.7 100.0
Total 152 11.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 3 2
System 1128 87.9
Total 1131 88.2
Total 1283 100.0
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23Bg. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Ability to -- Find information; interpret and apply

findings
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2-Inadequate 8 .6 53 53
3-Adequate 67 5.2 44.4 49.7
4-Very adequate 76 59 50.3 100.0
Total 151 11.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 3 2
System 1129 88.0
Total 1132 88.2
Total 1283 100.0

23Bh. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Ability to -- Think critically

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2-Inadequate 5 A4 3.3 3.3
3-Adequate 60 4.7 40.0 43.3
4-Very adequate 85 6.6 56.7 100.0
Total 150 11.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 3 2
System 1130 88.1
Total 1133 88.3
Total 1283 100.0
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23Bi. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Attitude of -- Believing that learning is a life-long

process
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 2-Inadequate 6 5 4.0 4.0
3-Adequate 57 4.4 37.7 41.7
4-Very adequate 88 6.9 58.3 100.0
Total 151 11.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 4 3
System 1128 87.9
Total 1132 88.2
Total 1283 100.0

23Bj. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the
following?_Attitude of -- Understanding multiple perspectives

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very inadequate 1 A 7 7
2-Inadequate 6 5 4.0 4.6
3-Adequate 61 4.8 40.4 45.0
4-Very adequate 83 6.5 55.0 100.0
Total 151 11.8 100.0
Missing Does not apply 4 3
System 1128 87.9
Total 1132 88.2
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

N Std.
Valid Missing Mean Deviation

23Ca. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, 150 1133 3.42 .627
and facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences --
Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the major

23Ch. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, 150 1133 3.24 672
and facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences --
Overall quality of instruction in your major

23Cc. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, 150 1133 2.95 .817
and facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences --
Availability of courses offered in your major

23Cd. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, 148 1135 341 .593
and facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences --
Accessibility of instructors in your major

23Ce. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, 137 1146 3.21 .817
and facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences --
Academic advising by faculty advisor in your major

23Cf. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, 140 1143 3.30 .654
and facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services --
Department office of your major

Frequency Table

23Ca. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Faculty
enthusiasm for classes in the major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 1 A 7 7
2-Dissatisfied 8 .6 5.3 6.0
3-Satisfied 68 5.3 45.3 51.3
4-Very satisfied 73 5.7 48.7 100.0
Total 150 11.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 4 3
System 1129 88.0
Total 1133 88.3
Total 1283 100.0
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23Ch. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Overall quality
of instruction in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 2 2 1.3 1.3
2-Dissatisfied 14 1.1 9.3 10.7
3-Satisfied 80 6.2 53.3 64.0
4-Very satisfied 54 4.2 36.0 100.0
Total 150 11.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 4 3
System 1129 88.0
Total 1133 88.3
Total 1283 100.0

23Cc. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Availability of
courses offered in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 8 .6 5.3 53
2-Dissatisfied 30 2.3 20.0 253
3-Satisfied 74 5.8 49.3 74.7
4-Very satisfied 38 3.0 253 100.0
Total 150 11.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 4 3
System 1129 88.0
Total 1133 88.3
Total 1283 100.0

Page 97



23Cd. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Accessibility of
instructors in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 1 A 7 7
2-Dissatisfied 5 4 3.4 4.1
3-Satisfied 75 5.8 50.7 54.7
4-Very satisfied 67 5.2 45.3 100.0
Total 148 115 100.0
Missing Does not apply 5 4
System 1130 88.1
Total 1135 88.5
Total 1283 100.0

23Ce. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Experiences -- Academic
advising by faculty advisor in your major

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 7 5 51 51
2-Dissatisfied 13 1.0 9.5 14.6
3-Satisfied 61 4.8 44.5 59.1
4-Very satisfied 56 4.4 40.9 100.0
Total 137 10.7 100.0
Missing Does not apply 17 13
System 1129 88.0
Total 1146 89.3
Total 1283 100.0
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23Cf. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and
facilities at Truman as listed below?_Services -- Department office of

your major
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 3 2 2.1 2.1
2-Dissatisfied 6 5 4.3 6.4
3-Satisfied 77 6.0 55.0 61.4
4-Very satisfied 54 4.2 38.6 100.0
Total 140 10.9 100.0
Missing Does not apply 14 1.1
System 1129 88.0
Total 1143 89.1
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

24. How satisfied are you with your second major?

N Valid 155

Missing 1128
Mean 3.19
Std. Deviation .748

24. How satisfied are you with your second major?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Very dissatisfied 8 .6 5.2 5.2
2-Dissatisfied 7 5 4.5 9.7
3-Satisfied 87 6.8 56.1 65.8
4-Very satisfied 53 4.1 34.2 100.0
Total 155 12.1 100.0

Missing System 1128 87.9

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

N Std.

Valid Missing Mean Deviation
25. Please indicate your level of agreement with the 1272 11 2.92 716
following statements:_| know about and understand the
purpose of the assessment program.
26. Please indicate your level of agreement with the 1253 30 2.93 .662
following statements:_The assessment program fosters
curricular improvement.
27. Please indicate your level of agreement with the 1252 31 2.76 728
following statements:_The assessment program helps
me to better understand my strengths and weaknesses.
28. Please indicate your level of agreement with the 1258 25 2.97 .673

following statements:_The assessment program helps
the university demonstrate the quality of its programs.

Frequency Table

25. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following
statements:_| know about and understand the purpose of the
assessment program.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Strongly disagree 56 4.4 4.4 4.4
2-Disagree 215 16.8 16.9 21.3
3-Agree 779 60.7 61.2 82.5
4-Strongly agree 222 17.3 17.5 100.0
Total 1272 99.1 100.0

Missing System 11 .9

Total 1283 100.0
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26. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following
statements:_The assessment program fosters curricular

improvement.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1-Strongly disagree 41 3.2 33 3.3
2-Disagree 201 15.7 16.0 19.3
3-Agree 821 64.0 65.5 84.8
4-Strongly agree 190 14.8 15.2 100.0
Total 1253 97.7 100.0
Missing System 30 2.3
Total 1283 100.0

27. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following
statements:_The assessment program helps me to better understand
my strengths and weaknesses.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Strongly disagree 61 4.8 4.9 49
2-Disagree 334 26.0 26.7 315
3-Agree 701 54.6 56.0 87.5
4-Strongly agree 156 12.2 12.5 100.0
Total 1252 97.6 100.0

Missing ~ System 31 2.4

Total 1283 100.0

28. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following
statements:_The assessment program helps the university
demonstrate the quality of its programs.

Cumulative
Frequency Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Strongly disagree 49 3.8 3.9 3.9
2-Disagree 156 12.2 12.4 16.3
3-Agree 834 65.0 66.3 82.6
4-Strongly agree 219 17.1 17.4 100.0
Total 1258 98.1 100.0

Missing ~ System 25 1.9

Total 1283 100.0
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Frequencies

Statistics

29. Do you agree or disagree with the statement? "The university should survey student opinions."

N Valid
Missing
Mean

Std. Deviation

1273

10
3.46
.597

29. Do you agree or disagree with the statement? "The university

should survey student opinions."

Cumulative
Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1-Strongly disagree .9 9 9
2-Disagree 2.6 2.6 35
3-Agree 46.1 46.4 50.0
4-Strongly agree 49.6 50.0 100.0
Total 99.2 100.0

Missing System .8

Total 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

31.Expected semester to receive degree

N Valid

Missing

1268
15
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31.Expected semester to receive degree

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Summer 2016 26 2.0 21 21
Fall 2016 279 21.7 22.0 241
Spring 2017 855 66.6 67.4 91.5
Summer 2017 78 6.1 6.2 97.6
Fall 2017 30 2.3 2.4 100.0
Total 1268 98.8 100.0

Missing System 15 1.2

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

32. How would you evaluate your entire Educational Experience at Truman?

N

Mean

Valid

Missing
3.31

Std. Deviation

1267

32. How would you evaluate your entire Educational Experience

at Truman?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Poor 22 1.7 1.7 1.7
2 - Fair 114 8.9 9.0 10.7
3 - Good 582 45.4 45.9 56.7
4 - Excellent 549 42.8 43.3 100.0
Total 1267 98.8 100.0
Missing System 16 1.2
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies
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Statistics

33. Indicate your level of satisfaction with Quality of Instruction at Truman.

N Valid 1263

Missing 20
Mean 4.15
Std. Deviation .790

33. Indicate your level of satisfaction with Quality of Instruction at

Truman.
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Dissatisfied 15 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 - Dissatisfied 29 2.3 23 35
3 - Neutral 135 10.5 10.7 14.2
4 - Satisfied 654 51.0 51.8 66.0
5 - Very Satisfied 430 335 34.0 100.0
Total 1263 98.4 100.0
Missing System 20 1.6
Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

34. Overall how would you evaluate the Quality of Academic Advising you have received at Truman?

N Valid 1265

Missing 18
Mean 2.88
Std. Deviation 915
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34. Overall how would you evaluate the Quality of Academic
Advising you have received at Truman?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Poor 115 9.0 9.1 9.1
2 - Fair 269 21.0 21.3 30.4
3 - Good 534 41.6 42.2 72.6
4 - Excellent 347 27.0 27.4 100.0
Total 1265 98.6 100.0

Missing System 18 1.4

Total 1283 100.0

Frequencies

Statistics

35. Approximately how long did it take you to complete this survey?

N Valid 1269

Missing 14
Mean 2.00
Std. Deviation .740

35. Approximately how long did it take you to complete this survey?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Less than 15 minutes 303 23.6 23.9 23.9
2 - About 20 minutes 712 55.5 56.1 80.0
3 - About 30 minutes 208 16.2 16.4 96.4
4 - More than 30 minutes 46 3.6 3.6 100.0
Total 1269 98.9 100.0

Missing System 14 11

Total 1283 100.0
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Dear Graduating Student: Soon you will be formally recognized for a
significant achievement -- your graduation from this fine University. You
have contributed much to Truman during your time here. Truman, in turn,
has hopefully contributed much to your intellectual and personal growth.
Students who have participated in the assessment program have greatly
assisted the University in becoming a better place. Thank you for taking
the time to respond to this questionnaire; your opinions help answer
important questions about our strengths and weaknesses. Your input will
assist Truman in continuing to improve. Please stay in contact with the
University as we are always interested in the experiences of our alumni.
Best wishes for success in your future endeavors.

1. What is the highest academic degree you plan to earn?

Bachelor's degree

Master's degree

Master of Arts in Education degree
Beyond Master's but less than a doctorate
Professional degree, e.g. M.D., D.O., J.D.

Doctorate, e.g. Ph.D., Ed.D.

2. What is MOST LIKELY to be your PRINCIPAL activity upon graduation?

Please select the choice that best describes your future plan:

Employment, full-time paid (also answer 2a)

Employment, part-time paid (also answer 2a)

Graduate or professional school, full-time (also answer 2b)
Graduate or professional school, part-time (also answer 2b)
Additional undergraduate coursework

Military Service

Volunteer activity (e.g. Peace Corps)

Starting or raising a family

Other, please specify (also respond to 2c)



2a. You checked either "Employment, full-time paid” or "Employment, part-time paid" -- please
complete one of the following options about your employment:

| hope to work at...
(type in name of potential employer)

OR

| have a job with
(type in name of employer)

2b. You checked either "Graduate or professionl school, full-time" or "Graduate or professional
school, part-time" or "Additional Undergraduate Coursework" -- please complete one of the
following options regarding your schooling:

| have applied to and hope to attend...
(type in name of school)

OR

| will attend...
(type in name of school)

2c. If you checked "Other", please specify your principal activity upon graduation

.




3. If you could start college over, would you choose to attend this university?

-
Definitely yes
-
Probably yes
-
Probably no
& .
Definitely no
Why?

4. What were your two most important reasons for completing your degree at Truman?

Primary reason (select only one):

Cost

Size

Social atmosphere

Location

Type of programs available
Academic reputation

Availability of scholarship/financial aid
Advice of parents or relatives

To be with friends

Other: (please specify reason)

Secondary reason (select only one):

Cost

Size

Social atmosphere

Location

Type of programs available
Academic reputation

Availability of scholarship/financial aid
Advice of parents or relatives

To be with friends

Other: (please specify reason)




5. Approximately how many hours per week do you spend outside of class on course
related work (e.g. homework, papers, projects, rehearsing, studio work, etc.)?

0-5 hours
6-10 hours
11-15 hours
16-20 hours
21-25 hours
26-30 hours

31 or more hours

6. Please indicate to the best of your knowledge, the number of times you involved
yourself in the following activities during the course of the school year:

a. Interacted with people from other cultures

. . .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

b. Discussed topics with students whose opinions or personal values differed from your own

. f' .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

c. Used library resources to gather research materials and information

- - - - -

{ { {
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

d. Communicated with a faculty member out of class

. . .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

e. Attended a cultural event (e.g. art exhibit, play, concert, campus lectures)

. . .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

f. Applied the knowledge and skills gained in one discipline to learning in other disciplines

T T .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

g. Discussed issues of social, cultural, or academic significance with others outside of class

- - - - -

{ { {
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A



h. Participated in a co-curricular activity

. . .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

i. Completed reading assignments in day-to-day preparation for class

. T .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

j. Asked other students for advice or criticism on your papers, projects, etc.

T T .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

k. Used the writing center, language lab, computer labs, or tutorial services

. . .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

[. Applied knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to co-curricular activities

. . .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

m. Applied knowledge and skills gained in the classroom to on-campus work

T T .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

n. Applied knowledge and skills gained in co-curricular activities to the classroom

- - - - -

{ { {
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

0. Applied knowledge and skills gained in on-campus work to the classroom

. . .
Very often Often Seldom Never N/A

7-9. Please select the appropriate response for each of the statements below:

7. How often were term papers, reports, or major writing assignments required in your courses
this semester?

T T o
Never Not very often Often Very often

8. How often were your major courses challenging?

. . T
Never Not very often Often Very often

9. How often were your LSP courses challenging?

i T L
Never Not very often Often Very often



10. How many faculty members do you know well enough to obtain a letter of
recommendation?

I

None
I

One
I

Two
I

Three
I

More than three

11. How adequate do you feel the Liberal Studies Program and co-curriculum education
and experiences at Truman have been in each of the following?

a. Freshman Writing
Generating topics for writing via critical thinking and discussion

{ { {
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

b. Speech

Using speech skills appropriate to the topic, purpose, and audience

{ { {
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

c. Elementary Functions
Developing basic skills in algebra

{ { {
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

d. Statistics
Recognizing the importance of statistics from its use in research to its use in everyday life

{ { {
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

e. Computer Literacy
Recognizing the unethical use of technology, including copyright and privacy issues

{ { {
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

f. Personal Well-Being
Understanding your mental and physical health needs

{ { {
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

g. Science: Physical Science

Experiencing scientific research in a laboratory setting, including experimental design, collection and analysis of data, and
interpretation of results

{ { {
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate



h. Science: Life Science
Understanding the unifying principles of life and repeatable patterns in nature
L ' _
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate
i. History
Understanding the social and aesthetic richness of different cultures
L ' _
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate
j. Social Science
Understanding citizenship and leadership in its broadest meaning
L ' _
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate
k. Philosophy and Religion
Interpreting and critically evaluating ethical and political issues and practices
L ' _
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate
[. Aesthetic-Fine Arts
Responding or reacting to an artistic creation
T ' _
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate
m. Aesthetic-Literature
Understanding the diversity of human experience and creative expression as presented in literature
T ' _
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

n. Mathematics
Using mathematics to study assumptions critically, reason logically, and arrive at sound conclusions

i i i i
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

0. Writing Enhanced Courses
Using writing as a mode of learning

i i i i
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate
p. JINS
Integrating approaches or methods from two or more disciplines
i i i i )
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

g. Intercultural
Appreciating cultural diversity through studying one's own or other's societies

L -
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate



r. Foreign Language
Understanding particular cultures through the study of foreign languages

{ { {
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

s. Freshman Program
Developing study and time management skills

{ { {
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

t. Growing intellectually from co-curricular experiences

T .
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

u. Growing socially and personally from co-curricular experiences

T .
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

v. Growing socially and personally from on-campus work

T -
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

w. Growing intellectually from on-campus work

L. .
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

X. Growing intellectually from on-campus residential experiences

L r
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

y. Growing socially and personally through on-campus residential experiences

T -
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate

12. How adequately has your major prepared you in each of the following?

a. Knowledge of -- Modes of inquiry or processes of your major

. i i i .
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A
b. Knowledge of -- Subject matter of your major
- C s Co e
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A

c. Knowledge of -- Issues and trends pertinent to your specialty

i L .
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A



d. Knowledge of -- Theories pertinent to your specialty

: i i . i
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A
e. Knowledge of -- Scholars who are associated with the major
. i i i ) -
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A
f. Ability to -- Apply knowledge in defining problems and solving them
- - C . . C
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A
g. Ability to -- Find information; interpret and apply findings
- C s C e
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A
h. Ability to -- Think critically
. i i i -
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A
i. Attitude of -- Believing that learning is a life-long process
- - - . . C
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A
j. Attitude of -- Understanding multiple perspectives
- C s Co e
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A

13. Using the descriptions below, how would you rate yourself on a scale from 1 (low) to
4 (high)?

a. Leadership ability

T T
Low-1 2 3 4 - High

b. Working cooperatively with a group

T { )
Low - 1 2 3 4 - High

c. Persisting at difficult tasks

T { )
Low -1 2 3 4 - High

d. Understanding your own abilities, interests, and personality

T L )
Low - 1 2 3 4 - High



e. Managing your emotions

C C _
Low - 1 2 3 4 - High

f. Respecting the uniqueness and worth of each individual

L L )
Low -1 2 3 4 - High

g. Learning on your own

L L )
Low -1 2 3 4 - High

14. How satisfied were you with the experiences, services, and facilities at Truman
as listed below?

Experiences:
a. Opportunities to be involved in student life and co-curricular activities

T T T
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A

b. Opportunities to interact with faculty outside of class

. i i i .
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A
c. Quality of feedback from faculty
. - . - co - o -
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A
d. Variety of teaching strategies
C . . - coo C o C
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A
e. Friendliness of the campus
1’" . 1’" - | 1’" o 1’"
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A
f. Intellectual climate on the campus
. . 1‘" . | 1‘" o 1‘"
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A

g. Your sense of belonging on this campus

-
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A



h. Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the LSP

i 1" {
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
i. Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the major
1'" - . - L & 1'" o
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
j- Overall quality of instruction in your major
. . f" . | f" o
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
k. Availability of courses offered in your major
. . f" . | f" o
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

[. Accessibility of instructors in your major

T T T
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

m. Academic advising by faculty advisor in your major

T L i T
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

n. Academic advising by your New Student Program advisor

i i i i
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

0. Attitude of faculty toward students

L L {
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

p. Attitude of non-teaching staff toward students

. T i T
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied
g. On-campus work experiences
. - . . Co . e
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

r. Concern for you as an individual

-
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



Services and Facilities:

s. Assessment and Testing

Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied
t. University Career Center
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied

u. Business Office/Cashier's window

-

Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied
v. Center for Student Involvement

Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied
w. Campus Bookstore

Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied

X. Center for International Education Abroad

Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied
y. Center for Multicultural Affairs
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied
z. Department office of your major
fh' . fh' - |
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied
aa. Financial Aid Office
~ - . - L O
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied
ab. Food Service
. . . . |
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied
ac. Health Center
. . . - co
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



ad. Intramural Program

Very satisfied

ae. Language Learning Center

Very satisfied

af. Library

Very satisfied

ag. Registrar's office

Very satisfied

ah. Registration process

Very satisfied

ai. Student Affairs

Very satisfied

aj. Student Senate

- -

Very satisfied

ak. Student Activities

Very satisfied

f'
Satisfied
. r
Satisfied
. i
Satisfied
. 1‘"
Satisfied
-, f"
Satisfied
. i
Satisfied
. 1‘"
Satisfied

Board (SAB)

Satisfied

al. University Counseling Services

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

am. Laboratories, studios, and research space

Very satisfied

Satisfied

an. Recreational facilities

Very satisfied

Satisfied

ao. Student Union Building

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A



ap. Computer access

. i i i i
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A
ag. Athletic facilities
1‘" - . - L O 1‘" o 1‘"
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A
ar. Parking
T - T - coo T o T
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A

as. Heating, cooling, and air quaility in campus buildings

: i i i 8
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A
at. General conditions of buildings and grounds at this university
. o i o . o i o i
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A

15. How frequently have you personally observed discrimination on this campus relative
to any of the following:

a. Gender
8 . i i
Never A few times Some A lot
b. Race
- - ) i i
Never A few times Some A lot
c. Sexual orientation
8 . ) i i
Never A few times Some A lot

d. Individuals with disabilities

T L
Never A few times Some A lot



16. Select the approximate number of hours per week you spend on each of the following
activities (think of an average week during the semester, not finals week). The categories
may not be mutually exclusive in every case: for example, some of the time spent
working on-campus may also be counted under using computers.

a. Research projects

{ i { { {
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16 or more hours
b. Academic organizations
. T i '8 T e
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16 or more hours
c. Student government organizations
- - i i - .
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16 or more hours
d. Greek organizations
8 . 8 '8 . i
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16 or more hours
e. Performing in the arts (theatre, band, etc.)
8 i T i i T
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16 or more hours
f. Religious activities
. i i { i '8
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16 or more hours
g. Residence hall activities/programs
. . i i . i
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16 or more hours
h. Participating in intercollegiate sports
- i T i i T
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16 or more hours
i. Participating in intramural sports
. i i &, i i
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16 or more hours

j. Reading beyond course assignments (e.g. for personal interest, for professional growth, etc.)

i " i "
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours 11-15 hours 16 or more hours



k. Creating art/music for personal interest (writing, drawing, playing piano, etc.)

i - -
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours

I. Using computers (for work or play)
. . i i
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours

m. Watching television

i i i
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours

n. Socializing with friends

(o - -
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours

0. Employment on campus (scholarship, work-study, institutional)

. i i
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours

p. Employment off campus

i i i
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours

11-15 hours

11-15 hours

11-15 hours

11-15 hours

11-15 hours

11-15 hours

g. Other major activities e.g. volunteering, exercising, spending time with family, etc.;

i i T -
None 1-2 hours 3-5 hours 6-10 hours

If "other major activities", please list activities:

=
_

11-15 hours

16 or more hours

16 or more hours

16 or more hours

16 or more hours

16 or more hours

16 or more hours

16 or more hours



17. How many co-curricular activities are you involved in?

None
1-2 activities
3-5 activities

6 or more activities

18. Please enter your 9 digit student ID number:
(For verification of survey completion.)

—

19. Please indicate your sex

Male Female

20. How would you describe yourself?

Black, non-Hispanic

American Indian or Alaska Native
White, non-Hispanic

Asian or Pacific Islander
Hispanic

Other

*21. Indicate your first major and degree type by printing it below, ex: BS in
Accounting, BA in Political Science, BM in Music, BFA in Art, or BN in Nursing:

22. How satisfied are you with your first major?

T .
Very dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very satisfied

23. Indicate your second major (if applicable) by printing it below, ex: BS in
Accounting, BA in Political Science, BM in Music, BFA in Art, or BN in Nursing:




If you indicated a second major in question 23, please complete
guestions 23a through 24 below. If not, skip to question 25.

23A. With respect to your second major, how often were your major courses
challenging?

i T T
Never Not very Often Often Very often

23B. With respect to your second major, how adequately has your major prepared you
in each of the following?

a. Knowledge of -- Modes of inquiry or processes of your major

T T .
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A

b. Knowledge of -- Subject matter of your major

i f' .
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A

c. Knowledge of -- Issues and trends pertinent to your specialty

i T .
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A

d. Knowledge of -- Theories pertinent to your specialty

T f' T
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A

e. Knowledge of -- Scholars who are associated with the major

i L .
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A

f. Ability to -- Apply knowledge in defining problems and solving them

i T T
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A

g. Ability to -- Find information; interpret and apply findings
i i i i ) i
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A

h. Ability to -- Think critically

i L .
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A



i. Attitude of -- Believing that learning is a life-long process

L " {
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A
j. Attitude of -- Understanding multiple perspectives
. i & i ) i
Very adequate Adequate Inadequate Very inadequate N/A

23C. With respect to your second major, how satisfied were you with the experiences and
services at Truman as listed below?

Experiences:

a. Faculty enthusiasm for classes in the major

a T i T T
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A
b. Overall quality of instruction in your major
. - . . Co . e .
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A
c. Availability of courses offered in your major
. o . o . o i o i
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A
d. Accessibility of instructors in your major
. - . - Co . . e
Very satisfied Satisfied Dissatisfied Very dissatisfied N/A

e. Academic advising by faculty advisor in your major

: Very satisfied © Satisfied O Dissatisfied © Very dissatisfied € N/A
Services:
f. Department office of your major
C Very satisfied C Satisfied C Dissatisfied C Very dissatisfied C N/A

24. How satisfied are you with your second major?

T i
Very dissatisfied Dissatisfied Satisfied Very satisfied



25-28. Please indicate your level of agreement with the following statements:

25. 1 know about and understand the purpose of the assessment program.

L L T
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree

26. The assessment program fosters curricular improvement.

T T T
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree

27. The assessment program helps me to better understand my strengths and weaknesses.

T O o
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree

28. The assessment program helps the university demonstrate the quality of its programs.

L f' L
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly disagree

29. Do you agree or disagree with this statement? "The university should survey
student opinions."

T T T
Strongly agree Agree Disagree Strongly Disagree

30. Please feel free to make any additional observations about your university
experience, positive or negative. (feel free to use the back page to expand)

31. Please indicate which semester you plan to graduate with your bachelor's
degree? Please indicate the semester using the Month/Year format.

Semester:

32. How would you evaluate your entire Educational Experience at Truman?

{ { {
Excellent Good Fair Poor



33. Indicate your level of satisfaction with Quality of Instruction at Truman.

{ { { {
Very Satisfied Satisfied Neutral Dissatisfied Very Dissatisfied

34. Overall how would you evaluate the Quality of Academic Advising you have
received at Truman?

[ i ) [
Excellent Good Fair Poor

35. Approximately how long did it take you to complete this survey?

T i .
Less than 15 minutes About 20 minutes About 30 minutes More than 30 minutes
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